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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 25% 31% 20% 24% 34% 24% 22% 2%  21%  25%  24% 22% 34%
Off on the wrong track 58% 55% 61% 63% 41% 46% 47%  54% 64% 65%  59% 63% 53%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 12% 25% 31% 31% 19% 9% 10% 17% 15% 13%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 25% 28% 52% 6% 41%  34% 8% 50% 16% 9% 48% 9% 8%
Off on the wrong track 58% 61% 28% 92% 36% 51% 87% 28% 66%  84% 31% 66% 85%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 2% 22%  15% 5% 22% 18% 8% 21% 25% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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2. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 47% 51% 43% 52% 41% 28% 32% 32% 56% 63% 3% 46% 65%
Some 30% 30% 30% 27% 31% 42% 39% 35% 24%  24%  28% 37% 24%
Only a little 16% 14% 18% 14% 17% 25% 18% 23% 14% 11%  21% 14% 10%
None at all % 5% 9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 10% % 2%  14% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 47% 58% 61% 59% 5% 37% 58% 53% 35% 51% 53% 19% 53%
Some 30% 30% 29% 31% 29% 33% 28% 31% 28% 31% 31% 26% 30%
Only a little 16% 10% 9% 9% 11% 20% 11% 13% 21% 15% 12% 31% 14%
None at all 7% 2% 1% 1% 1% 9% 2% 3% 17% 3% 4% 24% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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3. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 36% 33% 37% 31% 31% 17% 26% 43%  48%  29% 36% 46%
Very enthusiastic 19% 23% 17% 20% 17% 20% 21%  22%  18% 17% 18% 21% 21%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 16% 18% 15% 22% 21% 24%  21% 12%  12%  16% 16% 17%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 12% 16% 13% 14% 16% 22% 15% 10% 11% 16% 15% 9%
Not at all enthusiastic 15% 14% 16% 15% 16% 12% 16% 17% 16% 12%  22% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (704) (887) (1,041) (200) (199) (288) (373) (534) (396) (588) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 35% 44% 46% 48% 45%  23%  46% 42%  21% 41% 39% 10% 41%
Very enthusiastic 19% 23% 26% 23% 25% 18% 20% 25% 13% 21% 24% 6% 21%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 15% 18% 13% 14% 22% 12% 19% 18% 14% 19% 19% 14%
Not too enthusiastic 14% 11% 8% 9% 11%  19% 11% 9% 21% 13% 12% 22% 13%
Not at all enthusiastic 15% 7% 3% 7% 5% 18% 11% 5% 28% 12% 6% 44% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733)  (560) (482) (525) (461) (607) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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4. Likely to Vote in 2024

How likely is it that you will vote in the 2024 presidential election this year?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely will vote 82% 83% 82% 85% 81% 72% 64% 78% 88% 92% 7% 83% 92%
Probably will vote 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 21% 24% 11% 8% 5% 12% 10% 5%
Maybe will vote 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 10% 6% 4% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Probably will not vote 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Don’t know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,474) (663) (811) (981) (177) (177) (258) (329) (503) (384) (514) (419) (393)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely will vote 82% 87% 89% 89% 88% 74% 8% 86% 74% 85% 84% 59% 86%
Probably will vote 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9%  15% 9% 10% 22% 9%
Maybe will vote 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 9% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 12% 3%
Probably will not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Definitely will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,474) (1,442) (733) (559) (468) (486) (450) (584) (494) (39¢6) (730) (209) (535)
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5. Presidential Vote Intent 2024 - Harris v. Trump
In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?

Among registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 49% 47% 50% 2%  78% 60% 56% 57%  46%  41%  46% 47% 53%
Donald Trump 45% 48% 42% 52% 1% 32% 32%  34%  49%  55%  45% 46% 42%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
| would not vote 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 4% 3% 5% 4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,441) (651) (790) (959) (174) (172) (245) (318) (497) (381) (499) (414) (386)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 49% 49%  100% 0% 90% 57% 7%  96% 41% 5% 93% 35% 5%
Donald Trump 45% 45% 0% 100% 6% 30% 90% 1% 40%  92% 2% 37% 91%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 5% 1%
Cornel West 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
[ would not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Not sure 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 9% 2% 1% 11% 2% 3% 15% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,441) (1,441) (734) (560) (461) (475) (442) (572) (480) (389) (715) (199) (527)
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6. Would Consider Harris
Would you consider voting for Kamala Harris, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 54% 52% 55% 4%  83% 66% 69%  62% 50%  43% 55% 52% 55%
| would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 46% 48% 45% 53% 1% 34% 31% 38% 50% 57%  45% 48% 45%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,441) (649) (792)  (961) (173)  (172)  (242) (320) (497) (382) (498)  (415)  (387)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Kamala Harris 54% 54%  100% 4% 93% 65% 11% 98%  54% 8% 98% 47% 9%
I would not consider voting for Kamala Harris 46% 46% 0% 96% 7% 35% 89% 2%  46%  92% 2% 53% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,441) (1,441) (734)  (557) (461) (475) (442) (572) (480) (389) (716) (200)  (525)
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7. Would Consider Trump
Would you consider voting for Donald Trump, or have you made up your mind?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 48% 51% 45% 55%  22% 36% 38% 3% 52% 57%  48% 49% 46%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 52% 49% 55% 45%  78% 64% 62% 63% 48% 43% 52% 51% 54%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,438) (650) (788)  (960) (173)  (170)  (242) (320) (496) (380) (494)  (415)  (387)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| would consider voting for Donald Trump 48% 48% 2% 100% 7%  37T%  92% 3% 48%  93% 4% 50% 94%
I would not consider voting for Donald Trump 52% 52% 98% 0% 93%  63% 8% 97%  52% % 96% 50% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,438) (1,438) (731)  (560)  (460) (475) (443) (572) (478) (388) (715) (197)  (526)
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8. Prefer Harris or Trump
Between Harris and Trump, who would you prefer to have as president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Prefer Harris over Trump 50% 47% 52% 45% 67% 54% 55%  56%  48%  40%  46% 49% 57%
Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 48% 43% 51% 25% 35% 35% 37% 49% 58%  48% 45% 42%
Prefer both equally 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 10% 10% 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887) (1,039) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (532) (397) (587)  (438)  (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Prefer Harris over Trump 50% 51%  100% 0% 89%  55% 9%  96%  44% 6% 94% 42% 5%
Prefer Trump over Harris 45% 47% 0% 100% 10% 35% 89% 3%  42%  93% 4% 38% 93%
Prefer both equally 5% 2% 0% 0% 1%  10% 1% 1% 13% 2% 2% 20% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,444) (734)  (560)  (481) (525) (461) (B08) (570) (412)  (759)  (270)  (561)

11
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9. Mind Made Up about Harris Vote

Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?

Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Harris

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 95% 94% 96% 95% 96% 97% 94% 93% 97% 96% 93% 94% 96%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (733) (317) (416) (458) (122) (101) (148) (184) (244) (157) (239) (209) (225)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Kamala Harris 95%  95% 95% * 97%  92% 90% 97%  91% * 96% 82% *
| could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 5% 5% * 3% 8%  10% 3% 9% * 4% 18% *
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (733) (733) (733) (0) (410) (259) (35) (B36) (179) (18) (656) (56) (21)

12
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10. Mind Made Up about Trump Vote
Would you say that your mind is made up about how you will vote?
Asked of registered voters who intend to vote for Trump

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 95% 94% 96% 95% 83% 100% 85% 94% 96% 98% 95% 95% 96%
I could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 6% 4% 5% 17% 0% 15% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (278) (281) (418) (32) (48) (60) (89) (207) (208) (197) (160) (138)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
| will definitely vote for Donald Trump 95% 95% * 95% * 90% 9% * 90%  97% * 94% 96%
| could change my mind between now and the
election 5% 5% * 5% * 10% 3% * 10% 3% * 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (559) (0) (559) (22) (135) (388) (14) (190) (355) (16) (70) (473)
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11. Winner - Harris v Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think will win the presidential election?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 42% 44% 39% 38% 51% 45% 51%  43%  39% 35%  40% 43% 46%
Donald Trump 32% 35% 30% 36% 15% 32% 26% 31% 3% 3%  35% 32% 29%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 26% 33% 23% 23% 26% 27%  28%  25% 25% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,588) (702) (886)  (1,039) (200) (198) (288) (372) (532) (396) (586) (437) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 42% 41% 74% % 70% 43% 15% 75% 34% 13% 72% 35% 12%
Donald Trump 32% 33% 2% 71% 8% 25%  63% 3% 30% 66% 5% 24% 66%
Not sure 26% 26% 24% 22% 23%  32% 21% 22% 36% 21% 24% 41% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,442) (733) (558) (482) (524) (459) (606) (572) (410) (757) (272) (559)
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12. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <60K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 47% 43% 50% 0% 7% 54% 57%  56%  42% 38%  47% 44% 49%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 46% 41% 50%  16% 32% 30%  32%  49%  53%  42% 46% 42%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% % 8%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,444) (652) (792) (963) (173) (172)  (245) (319) (498) (382) (500)  (416) (386)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 47% 47% 91% 1% 89%  52% 5%  95%  39% 3% 93% 24% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 43% 43% 3% 91% 6% 30% 88% 1% 34% 93% 1% 29% 91%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0% 1% 7% 0%
Not sure 8% 8% 5% 7% 4%  14% 6% 3%  20% 5% 4% 35% 6%
| would not vote 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 6% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,444) (1,444) (734)  (559) (461) (477) (442) (573) (483) (388) (717) (201) (526)
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13. Method of Voting in 2024 Election

In the November 2024 election, how do you plan to cast your vote?
Among registered voters and those who plan to register to vote before November

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

In person early, before election day 25% 24% 25% 24%  26% 27% 25% 21% 28% @ 23% 20% 29% 27%
In person on election day 43% 48% 38% 45%  39% 33% 41%  46%  44%  39%  46% 40% 41%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 21% 19% 24% 20%  24% 27% 22%  20% 20% @ 25% @ 24% 20% 19%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 10% 13%
| will not vote 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (662) (813) (982) (178) (177) (258) (329) (503) (385) (516) (419) (394)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

In person early, before election day 25% 25% 26% 26% 24%  25%  26% 24% 23% 26% 25% 17% 26%
In person on election day 43% 43% 36% 53% 36%  42%  48% 38% 40% 49% 37% 39% 49%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by

mail or post office 21% 20% 23% 15% 24%  22% 19% 24% 23% 18% 25% 21% 18%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote

center, elections dropbox or other official

voting site 11% 11% 15% 6% 16%  10% 6% 13% 12% % 13% 19% %
| will not vote 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,475) (1,444) (734) (559) (469) (486) (450) (585) (493) (397) (731) (208) (536)
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14. Harris Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Kamala Harris if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 60%  59% 61% 58% 7% 47% 64% 60% 58% 61% 71% 55% 57%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 3%  38% 36% 39% 21% 52% 35%  34%  41% 3%  29% 41% 41%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 0% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (734) (318) (416) (458) (122) (102) (149) (184) (244) (157) (239) (209) (226)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Kamala Harris 60% 60% 60% * 63% 51% 78% 66%  45% * 63% 36% *
I’'m mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 37% 37% 37% * 35% 46% 22% 32%  53% * 35% 58% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% * 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% * 2% % *
Totals 100% 100%  100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% *

Unweighted N (734)  (734)  (734) (0) (410) (260) (35) (537) (179) (18) (657) (56) (21)
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15. Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Kamala Harris?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 3%  72% 74% 71%  88% 90% 73% 72% 73% 5%  76% 70% 75%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 25%  26% 25% 2%  12% 10% 26%  26%  26%  25% @ 23% 28% 24%
Not sure 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560) (279) (281) (418) (32) (48) (60) (89) (208)  (203) (197) (161) (138)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 73% 73% * 73% * 58% 7% * 64%  76% * 57% 74%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Kamala Harris 25% 25% * 25% * 39%  22% * 33%  23% * 33% 25%
Not sure 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% * 4% 1% * 10% 1%
Totals 99% 99% * 99% * 99% 100% * 101% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (560)  (560) (0) (560) (22) (135) (389) (14) (191) (355) (16) (70) (474)
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16A. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 29% 29% 29% 25% 46% 34% 23% 31% 32% 29% 29% 29% 31%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 24% 16% 30% 24% 15% 9% 19% 15% 22%
Favorable 48% 48% 48% 44% 70% 50% 52% 56% 47% 38% 48% 45% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 19% 10% 10% 5% 5% 9% 8% 6%
Very unfavorable 40% 42% 38% 48% 16% 23% 26% 29% 46% 56% 38% 44% 38%
Unfavorable 47% 49% 46% 53% 21% 42% 36% 39% 50% 61% 47% 52% 44%
Don’t know 5% 3% 6% 3% 9% 8% 11% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (702) (887) (1,039) (201) (199) (288) (372) (533) (396) (588) (437) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 29% 31% 63% 1% 53% 30% 7% 64% 19% 3% 59% 16% 3%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 30% 3% 31%  25% 4%  29%  21% 6% 31% 19% 6%
Favorable 48% 49% 93% 4% 84% 55% 12% 93% 40% 9% 90% 34% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 6% 4% 5% % 11% 4% 4%  10% 8% 5% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 40% 44% 2% 90% 7% 29% 84% 2% 38% 82% 3% 35% 82%
Unfavorable 47% 49% 6% 95% 14% 40% 88% 6% 48% 91% 7% 48% 90%
Don’t know 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 0% 1% 12% 0% 3% 18% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,442) (733) (558) (481) (525) (460) (B07) (571) (411) (758) (272) (559)
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16B. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Tim Walz
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 22% 27% 23% 31% 23% 19%  26% 26%  26% @ 22% 25% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 15% 16% 19% 19% 20% 21% 14% 11%  15% 17% 15%
Favorable 41% 40% 42% 39% 50% 42% 39% 47% 40% 37% 37% 42% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 9% 8% 15% 18%  12% 6% 4% % 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 32% 35% 29% 37% 13% 21% 16% 18%  40% 49%  29% 33% 35%
Unfavorable 41% 47% 37% 46% 20% 36% 34% 30% 47% 53% 36% 49% 44%
Don’t know 18% 13% 22% 15% 30% 21% 27%  23% 13% 10% 2% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (699) (887) (1,038) (201) (199) (288) (372) (531) (395) (589) (436) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 25% 30% 60% 0% 54%  22% 4%  54%  15% 3% 51% 9% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 25% 4% 25%  22% 5% 23% 19% 7% 26% 16% 6%
Favorable 41% 45% 84% 4% 79%  44% 8% 77% 34% 10% 77% 25% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 8% 4% 12% 5% 15% 11% 5% 10%  14% 5% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 37% 3% 76% 5% 20% 72% 4%  28%  65% 4% 22% 67%
Unfavorable 41% 45% 7% 88% 10% 35% 83% 9% 38% 79% 9% 35% 80%
Don't know 18% 10% 9% 8% 11% 21% 9% 14% 28% 11% 14% 40% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,439) (731) (557) (480) (524) (459) (605) (569) (412) (756) (272) (558)
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16C. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 28% 24% 30% 13% 25% 18% 21% 32% 31% 28% 26% 25%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 15% 18% 8% 9% 18% 12% 13% 23% 1% 15% 16%
Favorable 42% 45% 40% 47% 21% 34% 36% 33% 44% 54% 44% 41% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 13%  10% 5% 5% 5% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 48% 45% 50% 44% 61% 50% 45% 53% 50%  40%  46% 45% 52%
Unfavorable 55% 53% 58% 52% 70% 62% 58% 63% 55% 44% 52% 57% 58%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 1% 9% 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (703) (886)  (1,041) (200) (198) (287) (373) (532) (397) (588) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 26% 30% 1% 65% 6% 15% 58% 2%  19%  59% 2% 14% 58%
Somewhat favorable 16% 14% 2% 28% 3%  17%  26% 3% 18%  28% 3% 18% 29%
Favorable 42% 44% 3% 93% 9% 33% 84% 4% 37% 87% 5% 31% 87%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% % 6% 5%  13% % 7%  10% 6% 7% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 48% 47% 89% 1% 85%  53% 9% 87%  46% % 87% 43% %
Unfavorable 55% 55% 96% 7% 90% 65% 16% 95% 56% 13% 94% 56% 13%
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% % 0% 1% 13% 0%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,689) (1,442) (731)  (560)  (479) (526) (461) (605) (572) (412) (756) (272) (561)
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16D. Favorability of Candidates in 2024 Election — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 18% 20% 17% 22% % 11% 8% 10% 24%  29%  16% 21% 22%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 13% 19% % 13% 14%  15%  15% 21% 16% 17% 16%
Favorable 35% 40% 30% 41% 15% 24% 23% 25% 39% 51% 32% 38% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 10%  15% 9% 4% % 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 41% 36% 47% 42% 40%  42% 38% 3% 3% 40% 43%
Unfavorable 49% 47% 50% 45% 56% 57% 50% 57% 47% 41% 45% 53% 53%
Don’t know 17% 13% 20% 14% 29% 19% 28% 18% 14% 8%  23% 10% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (702) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (373) (533) (396) (589) (438) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 18% 23% 1% 51% 2% 9%  48% 1%  13% 43% 1% 7% 43%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 3% 32% 4%  15%  30% 4%  14%  32% 4% 10% 32%
Favorable 35% 40% 4% 83% 7% 23% 78% 5% 27% 75% 5% 16% 75%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 11% 6% 11%  16% 5%  12% 9% % 12% 8% %
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 7% 4% 4%  42% % 71%  39% 6% 71% 37% 5%
Unfavorable 49% 51% 88% 9% 85% 58% 12% 83% 48% 13% 83% 45% 13%
Don’t know 17% 9% 8% 7% 8% 18% 11% 12% 26% 12% 12% 39% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (607) (571) (412) (758) (272) (560)
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17A. Favorability of Public Figures — Taylor Swift
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 22% 21% 24% 20% 29% 28% 17% 20% 27% 24% 21% 23% 24%
Somewhat favorable 28% 25% 30% 29% 27% 22% 30% 36% 23% 25% 25% 31% 30%
Favorable 50% 46% 54% 50% 56% 50% 47% 56% 49% 49% 46% 54% 54%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 16% 17%  21% 10% 16%  16% 14% 17%
Very unfavorable 24% 24% 23% 26% 10% 21% 19% 11% 33% 28% 26% 23% 21%
Unfavorable 39% 42% 36% 42% 26% 36% 36% 32% 42% 44% 42% 37% 38%
Don’t know 11% 12% 10% 9% 18% 14% 16% 12% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (702) (886) (1,038) (201) (198) (288) (371) (533) (396) (587) (436) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 22% 24% 41% 7% 37%  26% 9%  44%  14% 8% 40% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 40% 16% 3%  34% 17% 35% 30% 19% 38% 25% 18%
Favorable 50% 53% 81% 23% 73% 60% 26% 79% 44% 26% 79% 38% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 6% 24% 12%  14% 21% 8% 15%  24% 8% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 24% 24% 6% 44% 9%  15%  46% 6% 22%  43% % 18% 44%
Unfavorable 39% 39% 13% 68% 21% 29% 67% 14% 37% 67% 15% 34% 67%
Don't know 11% 8% 7% 9% 6% 11% % 7%  18% % 6% 29% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,441) (733) (557) (482) (525) (458) (607) (571) (410) (758) (272) (558)
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17B. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 25% 13% 21% 11% 14% 14% 14% 18% 29% 17% 22% 22%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 22% 27% 10% 24% 23% 23% 24%  25%  22% 26% 22%
Favorable 42% 50% 36% 48% 21% 38% 37% 37% 42% 54% 39% 49% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 14% 22% 19% 23% 20% 12% 9% 16% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 31% 28% 34% 30% 34% 33% 29% 30% 37% 26% 29% 31% 36%
Unfavorable 47% 43% 50% 44% 56% 52% 53% 50% 49% 35% 45% 45% 52%
Don’t know 11% 7% 15% 8% 23% 10% 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (701) (888) (1,040) (201)  (198)  (288) (372) (533) (396) (589)  (435)  (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very favorable 19% 22% 5% 42% 7%  13%  40% 6% 20% 31% 6% 12% 35%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 10% 40% 11%  22% 39% 12% 19% 41% 12% 19% 39%
Favorable 42% 46% 15% 82% 18% 35% 79% 17% 39% 73% 18% 31% 75%

Somewhat unfavorable 15% 12% 16% 7% 16%  23% 7% 18%  19% 9% 18% 23% 9%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 64% 4% 63%  31% 5% 58% 25% 9% 58% 20% %
Unfavorable 47% 47% 79% 10% 79% 53% 13% 76% 44% 18% 76% 44% 17%

Don’t know 11% 7% 5% 7% 4%  11% 8% %  17% 9% 6% 26% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,442) (733) (558) (482) (526) (458) (607) (571) (411) (758) (272) (559)
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17C. Favorability of Public Figures — Dick Cheney
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 12% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% % 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 16% 19% 18% 13% 10% 16% 19% 24% 19% 17% 18%
Favorable 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 25% 13% 20% 25% 30% 23% 24% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 24% 27% 22% 20% 15%  27% 30% 27% 23% 26% 30%
Very unfavorable 27% 33% 22% 30% 15% 18% 21% 23% 31% 32% 26% 29% 27%
Unfavorable 52% 60% 46% 58% 37% 38% 36% 50% 61% 59% 49% 55% 58%
Don’t know 25% 17% 33% 20% 39% 37% 51% 31% 14% 12% 28% 21% 20%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (702) (885) (1,041) (199) (198)  (287) (372) (531) (397) (585)  (437) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 24% 14% 19% 19% 18% 20% 13% 20% 20% 11% 18%
Favorable 22% 24% 31% 17% 23% 26% 23% 27% 17% 23% 27% 15% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 25% 27% 29% 25% 28%  31% 22% 27% 23% 25% 29% 18% 25%
Very unfavorable 27% 31% 20% 43% 27% 19% 38% 20% 29% 34% 21% 24% 36%
Unfavorable 52% 58% 50% 68% 56% 50% 60% 47% 52% 58% 49% 42% 61%
Don’t know 25% 18% 19% 15% 22% 25% 17% 26% 30% 19% 24% 44% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,440) (732)  (558)  (482) (524) (459) (606) (570) (411) (757) (271) (559)
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17D. Favorability of Public Figures — Laura Loomer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 5% 9% % 4% 9%  12% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Favorable 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 9% 13% 14% 9% 9% 9% 13% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 5% 6% 13% 12% 8%  15% 5% 3% 9% 8% 7%
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 26% 26% 24% 24% 17%  28% 31% 27% 20% 30% 36%
Unfavorable 34% 38% 31% 32% 37% 36% 25% 43% 36% 31% 29% 38% 43%
Don’t know 55% 48% 61% 56% 52% 55% 62%  43% 54%  60%  62% 49% 46%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887)  (1,040) (201) (198) (288) (371) (534) (397) (589) (436) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 9% 1% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 8% 9% 7% 12% 4% 9% 11% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10%
Favorable 11% 12% 8% 18% 5% 10% 19% 8% 1% 14% 7% 11% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 6% 9% 8%  10% % 7% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 27% 32% 55% 9% 51%  29% 8%  45% 24% 10% 47% 17% 9%
Unfavorable 34% 39% 61% 18% 59% 39% 15% 52% 31% 19% 55% 23% 18%
Don’t know 55% 48% 31% 64% 37% 51% 66% 39% 58% 68% 38% 67% 66%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (560) (482) (525) (460) (607) (571) (412) (757) (272) (561)
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17E. Favorability of Public Figures — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 15% 10% 14% 6% 11% 8% 7%  15%  18% 9% 15% 16%
Somewhat favorable 12% 18% 8% 15% % 8% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 15% 13%
Favorable 25% 33% 17% 29% 13% 19% 20% 22% 26% 31% 19% 30% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 17%  10% 8% % 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 15% 22% 16% 11% 19% 19% 19%  16% 17% 20%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 25% 27% 29% 28% 20% 36% 29% 27% 23% 32% 37%
Don’t know 47% 35% 57% 44% 58% 53% 60% 42% 45% 42% 58% 39% 34%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (700)  (888)  (1,040) (201) (198) (288) (372) (534) (394) (589) (437) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 15% 3% 30% 4% 6%  30% 2%  13%  22% 2% 8% 25%
Somewhat favorable 12% 15% 8% 23% 7% 13%  19% 8% 11% 19% 7% 9% 20%
Favorable 25% 30% 10% 53% 11% 19% 49% 10% 24% 41% 10% 17% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 18% 7% 17%  13% 5%  15% 9% 8% 16% 7% 8%
Very unfavorable 17% 20% 33% 5% 32%  18% 5% 29% 17% 6% 29% 15% 5%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 51% 12% 50% 32% 10% 44% 26% 14% 45% 22% 13%
Don’t know 47% 38% 39% 35% 39%  49%  40% 46% 50%  45% 45% 61% 42%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,688) (1,441) (733)  (558)  (482) (526) (457) (606) (571) (411) (757) (271) (560)
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17F. Favorability of Public Figures — Viktor Orban
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2%
Somewhat favorable % 10% 4% 7% % 4% 9% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8%
Favorable 10% 15% 6% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 10% 4% 7% % 10% 9%  14% 3% 3% % 9% 6%
Very unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 15% 10% 18% 24%  21% 14% 20% 27%
Unfavorable 26% 29% 23% 25% 27% 25% 19% 32% 27% 25% 21% 29% 33%
Don’t know 64% 55% 71% 65% 60% 65% 67% 55% 64% 68% 70% 58% 56%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887)  (1,040) (201) (198) (288) (371) (534) (397) (589) (436) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 4% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% 8% 1% 5% 5% 1% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 7% 8% 5% 11% 5% 6% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8%
Favorable 10% 12% 6% 18% 6% 9% 17% 7% 1% 13% 7% 12% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% % 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 3% 8%
Very unfavorable 19% 23% 41% 4% 39%  19% 4% 33% 1% 6% 34% 12% 6%
Unfavorable 26% 30% 49% 11% 47% 28% 10% 41% 22% 15% 42% 15% 14%
Don’t know 64% 59% 44% 71% 4% 63% 73% 52% 67% 72% 51% 73% 73%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (560) (482) (525) (460) (607) (571) (412) (757) (272) (561)
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18A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 20% 22% 19% 33% 20% 14% 24% 23% 2% @ 22% 18% 24%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 22% 22% 28% 26% 28%  26% 20% 18%  18% 24% 26%
Favorable 44% 43% 44% 41% 60% 46% 42% 50% 43% 39% 40% 42% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 13% 11% 17% 18% 22%  12%  11% 5%  14% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 42% 39% 47% 14% 31% 28% 34% 45%  54%  41% 43% 37%
Unfavorable 53% 54% 52% 57% 31% 49% 50% 46% 56% 59% 55% 56% 48%
Don’t know 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 5% 8% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (704) (885) (1,039) (201) (198) (287) (373) (533) (396) (589) (437) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 21% 22% 45% 0% 39%  25% 3%  49% 11% 1% 45% 9% 1%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 41% 4% 38% 2% 7% 39% 21% 6% 39% 21% 6%
Favorable 44% 45% 86% 5% 77% 52% 11% 88% 32% 8% 83% 29% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 10% 10% 10%  15% 9% 8% 18% 12% 10% 20% 11%
Very unfavorable 41% 44% 4% 85% 11% 30% 80% 4%  40%  80% 5% 36% 81%
Unfavorable 53% 55% 14% 95% 22% 45% 89% 11% 58% 92% 16% 56% 92%
Don't know 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 9% 0% 1% 15% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,689) (1,442) (732)  (559)  (482) (526) (459) (607) (571) (411) (758) (272) (559)
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18B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 9% 10% 8% 9% 3% 15% 6% 6% 8%  16% 8% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 18% 11% 8% 14%  12% 15% 23% 13% 16% 19%
Favorable 25% 29% 21% 28% 14% 23% 19% 19% 23% 38% 21% 26% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 20% 10% 14% 18% 16% 13%  19% 14% 12% 12% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 19% 17% 22% 29% 22% 21% 25% 28%
Unfavorable 37% 44% 32% 36% 39% 35% 29% 41% 42% 34% 33% 42% 41%
Don’t know 38% 27% 48% 36% 47% 43% 51%  40% 3%% 27%  46% 32% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (703) (883) (1,037) (201) (197) (287) (371) (532) (396) (588) (435) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 9% 10% 3% 20% 4% 5%  20% 3% 6%  19% 3% 2% 19%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 8% 32% 5%  17%  29% 8% 12%  28% 9% 9% 27%
Favorable 25% 29% 11% 52% 9% 22% 49% 11% 18% 47% 11% 11% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 18% 14% 18% 18% 11% 16% 1% 11% 15% 16% 12%
Very unfavorable 23% 27% 45% 7% 45%  22% 8% 39% 21% 9% 40% 16% 8%
Unfavorable 37% 42% 63% 21% 63% 40% 19% 54% 37% 20% 55% 33% 20%
Don’t know 38% 29% 26% 27% 28% 38% 32% 35% 45% 34% 33% 57% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,440) (730) (559) (481) (524) (459) (605) (570) (411) (756) (271) (559)
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18C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 17% 14% 14% 13% 14% 15% 21% 16% 18% 16%
Favorable 18% 21% 16% 20% 16% 16% 14% 17% 18% 23% 18% 21% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 18% 23% 13% 19% 18% 20% 19% 27% 16% 24% 23%
Very unfavorable 39% 39% 38% 38% 36% 32% 29% 35% 47%  40%  36% 40% 41%
Unfavorable 59% 63% 56% 62% 48% 51% 46% 55% 66% 67% 52% 63% 64%
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 18% 36% 34% 39% 27% 17% 10%  29% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,581) (701) (880)  (1,033) (199) (198) (285) (372) (532) (392) (585) (435) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 8% 25% 5%  17% 2% % 14%  27% 9% 10% 26%
Favorable 18% 19% 11% 29% 7% 19% 31% 10% 15% 30% 11% 10% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 19% 29% 17%  22% 27% 16% 19% 28% 18% 14% 27%
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 58% 27% 62% 35% 27% 54% 3% 23% 54% 33% 25%
Unfavorable 59% 66% 77% 56% 79% 57% 54% 71% 56% 51% 71% 47% 52%
Don’t know 22% 14% 11% 15% 13% 24% 16% 19% 29% 19% 18% 43% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,581) (1,435) (729) (556) (481) (521) (458) (605) (567) (409) (756) (269) (556)
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18D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 9% 12% 9% 20% 12% 4% 9% 14% 15% 11% 12% 10%
Somewhat favorable 20% 22% 19% 20% 23% 19% 17%  26% 19% 20% 1% 22% 26%
Favorable 31% 31% 30% 29% 43% 31% 21% 34% 32% 34% 28% 34% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 11% 10% 8% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 31% 39% 24% 36% 10% 20% 18% 21% 36% 45% 30% 32% 30%
Unfavorable 42% 50% 36% 48% 22% 29% 29% 36% 47% 54% 38% 46% 43%
Don’t know 27% 19% 34% 23% 35% 40% 51% 30% 20% 12%  34% 20% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (702) (883) (1,037) (201) (197) (287) (372) (531) (395) (589) (434) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 12% 25% 1% 21%  11% 2%  25% 5% 1% 21% 6% 1%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 43% 6% 36%  26% 5% 33% 1% 9% 37% 8% 8%
Favorable 31% 36% 67% 6% 57% 37% 7% 58% 22% 10% 58% 14% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 9% 12% 8% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 10% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 34% 5% 66% 12% 19%  64% 6% 30% 58% 6% 25% 60%
Unfavorable 42% 46% 14% 79% 21% 34% 76% 16% 43% 70% 16% 39% 72%
Don’t know 27% 18% 18% 15% 22% 30% 16% 2% 34% 20% 25% 47% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,438) (730) (557) (481) (525) (457) (605) (571) (409) (756) (272) (557)
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18E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 11% 17% 12% 4% % 17% 18%  10% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 28% 12% 18%  25% 12%  12% 12% 18% 24%
Favorable 29% 31% 26% 27% 45% 24% 23% 32% 29% 30% 23% 32% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 5% 8% 2% 12% 7%  11% 6% % 8% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 21% 27% 15% 23% 10% 15% 10% 16% 26% 21% 1% 23% 24%
Unfavorable 28% 37% 20% 31% 12% 27% 17% 27% 32% 34% 25% 31% 32%
Don’t know 43% 31% 53% 42% 44% 49% 60%  41% 38% 36% 52% 37% 30%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (703) (884) (1,039) (200) (198) (287) (373) (532) (395) (589) (435) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 15% 31% 1% 28% 11% 1%  28% 5% 1% 26% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 17% 19% 31% 6% 27%  23% 6% 28% 14% 8% 29% 9% 7%
Favorable 29% 34% 62% 7% 55% 34% 7% 56% 19% 9% 55% 11% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 4% 11% 5% 10%  10% 4% 9% 11% 4% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 21% 24% 3% 46% 6% 13%  45% 4%  21%  39% 4% 19% 40%
Unfavorable 28% 32% 8% 58% 11% 23% 54% 8% 30% 49% 8% 27% 52%
Don’t know 43% 34% 30% 35% 34%  43% 38% 36% 51% 41% 3% 62% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,687) (1,440) (729)  (560)  (481) (524) (460) (604) (571) (412) (755) (272) (560)

33



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 15 - 17, 2024 - 1592 U.S. Adult Citizens

19A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 73% 73% 74% 73% 67% 74%  69% 3% 1% 74% 74% 71%
Somewhat Important 23% 23% 24% 23% 20% 31% 21%  26% 25% 21% 21% 22% 28%
Important 96% 96% 97% 97% 93% 99% 95% 95% 98% 98% 95% 96% 99%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Not Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 73% 75% 65% 87% 63% 70% 87% 68% 68% 84% 66% 66% 83%
Somewhat Important 23% 22% 31% 11% 33% 25% 12% 29% 27% @ 14% 30% 27% 15%
Important 96% 97% 96% 98% 96% 95% 99% 96% 95% 98% 96% 92% 98%
Not very Important 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not Important 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 2%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (481) (526) (461) (B607) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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19B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

Totals
Unweighted N

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
55% 56% 55% 59% 39% 53% 4%  46% 59% T71%  54% 59% 55%
29% 29% 30% 26% 37% 40% 38% 36% 25% 22% 27% 28% 31%

85% 84% 85% 85% 76% 93% 81% 82% 84% 92% 82% 87% 85%
13% 12% 13% 12% 19% % 16%  16% 13% 5%  15% 11% 12%
3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%

15% 16% 15% 15% 24% 7% 19% 18%  16% 8% 18% 13% 15%
100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
(1,592) (704) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris

Trump Lib

Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean Dem

Ind Lean Rep

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

55% 59% 35%
29% 28% 44%
85% 87% 79%
13% 11% 19%
3% 2% 3%
15% 13% 21%

88% 37%
11% 38%
99% 75%

1% 22%
0% 3%
1% 25%

46% 84% 37% 49% 81%
3%  13%  43% 30% 14%
82% 97% 80% 79% 95%
15% 2%  19% 14% 4%
3% 0% 2% 6% 0%
18% 3% 20% 21% 5%

35%
42%
78%
20%
2%
22%

47% 81%
30% 15%
78% 96%

13% 4%
9% 0%
22% 4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100% 100%  101%
(1,592) (1,445) (734)

100% 100%

(560)  (482)

101%  99% 101%  99%  99%
(526) (461) (608) (572) (412)

99%
(759)

99%  100%
(272)  (561)
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19C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 43% 39% 47% 40% 56% 48% 53%  50% 3% 36% 43% 45% 43%
Somewhat Important 26% 23% 29% 25% 26% 32% 29%  30% 24% 23% 2% 24% 26%
Important 69% 62% 75% 65% 82% 80% 82% 79% 61% 59% 70% 69% 69%
Not very Important 17% 18% 16% 19% 13% 14% 14% 13% 18% 21% 16% 18% 16%
Unimportant 14% 20% 9% 16% 5% 6% 4% 8% 21% 20% 14% 13% 16%
Not Important 31% 38% 25% 35% 18% 20% 18% 21% 39% 41% 30% 31% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (702)  (888)  (1,039) (201) (199) (288) (371) (534) (397) (588) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 43% 43% 69% 14% 70% 46% 16% 68% 40% 20% 68% 40% 18%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 24% 25% 20% 31% 23% 24% 31% 24% 24% 3% 24%
Important 69% 68% 93% 38% 89% T78% 39% 92% T71% 44% 91% 76% 42%
Not very Important 17% 16% 6% 29% 9%  14%  29% 6% 14% 31% 7% 13% 29%
Unimportant 14% 16% 1% 33% 2% 8%  32% 3% 15%  25% 2% 11% 29%
Not Important 31% 32% 7% 62% 11% 22% 61% 8% 29% 56% 9% 24% 58%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (B07) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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19D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 51% 46% 50% 40% 46% 39%  40% 51% 63%  46% 50% 50%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 41% 40% 41% 42% 43%  48% 31% 32% 39% 41% 43%
Important 88% 89% 88% 90% 82% 88% 81% 89% 88% 95% 84% 91% 93%
Not very Important 9% 8% 10% 8% 15% 9% 15% 9% 8% 5% 11% 7% 6%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Not Important 12% 11% 12% 10% 18% 12% 19% 11%  12% 5% 16% 9% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (702)  (888)  (1,039) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (396) (587) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 49% 55% 50% 62% 51% 40% 60% 48% 41% 5% 47% 35% 57%
Somewhat Important 40% 38% 42% 33% 3%  49% 33% 40% 43% 36% 42% 44% 36%
Important 88% 93% 92% 95% 88% 90% 93% 88% 84% 93% 88% 79% 93%
Not very Important 9% 6% 8% 4% 10% 9% 6% 9% 12% 5% 10% 15% 5%
Unimportant 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% % 2%
Not Important 12% 7% 8% 5% 12% 10% 7% 12% 16% 7% 12% 21% 7%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 101% 99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (B07) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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19E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 66% 65% 67% 67% 66% 67% 53% 54% 2% 83% 65% 70% 66%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 25% 24% 25% 29% 31%  34% 21% 16% 25% 26% 27%
Important 92% 91% 93% 91% 91% 96% 85% 89% 93% 99% 89% 95% 93%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 1% 12% 6% 3% 1% 6% 4% 5%
Unimportant 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 0% 5% 0% 3%
Not Important 8% 9% 7% 9% 9% 4% 15% 11% 7% 1% 1% 5% 7%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (588) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 66% 70% 58% 86% 52% 63% 88% 56% 58% 86% 55% 51% 85%
Somewhat Important 25% 23% 33% 11% 32%  31% 9% 33% 31% 12% 33% 35% 12%
Important 92% 93% 90% 97% 84% 94% 98% 89% 89% 98% 89% 86% 97%
Not very Important 5% 5% 7% 3% 12% 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 8% 5% 2%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 3% 10% 1%
Not Important 8% 7% 10% 3% 16% 6% 2% 1% 1% 2% 11% 14% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 101%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (734) (559) (482) (526) (460) (B08) (572) (411) (759) (272) (560)
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19F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 54% 66% 58% 74% 62% 63% 63% 58% 59%  59% 60% 65%
Somewhat Important 31% 36% 27% 33% 24% 30% 33%  31% 32% 29%  32% 32% 30%
Important 92% 90% 93% 91% 98% 92% 96% 94% 90% 88% 90% 92% 94%
Not very Important 6% 7% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% %  10% 8% 5% 4%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 8% 10% 7% 9% 2% 8% 4% 6% 10% 12% 10% 8% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (588) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 63% 2% 53% 68% 62% 53% 72% 56% 52% 70% 54% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 24% 37% 2%  29% 36% 23% 32% 39% 24% 35% 37%
Important 92% 93% 96% 89% 94% 91% 90% 95% 88% 92% 95% 89% 89%
Not very Important 6% 6% 3% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 3% 0% 3% 2% 0% 4% 3%
Not Important 8% 7% 4% 11% 6% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 5% 11% 11%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101% 101%  99%  99%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (734) (559) (482) (526) (460) (B08) (572) (411) (759) (272) (560)
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19G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 68% 61% 75% 65% 80% 75% 64% 69% 71% 68% 73% 64% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 21% 29% 16% 22% 31%  24%  24%  27%  22% 31% 29%
Important 95% 93% 96% 94% 96% 97% 95% 94% 95% 95% 95% 95% 94%
Not very Important 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 68% 68% 83% 51% 83% 71% 52% 85% 64%  55% 84% 64% 54%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 16% 38% 16% 24% 39% 14% 29% 36% 15% 28% 37%
Important 95% 94% 99% 89% 99% 95% 91% 99% 93% 91% 99% 92% 91%
Not very Important 5% 5% 1% 10% 1% 4% 8% 0% 6% 8% 1% 6% 8%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not Important 5% 6% 1% 11% 1% 5% 9% 1% 7% 9% 1% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B08) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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19H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 62% 63% 62% 66% 54% 50% 55% 65% 78%  62% 65% 61%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 31% 30% 26% 43% 40% 35% 29% 20% 29% 29% 33%
Important 93% 93% 94% 93% 92% 97% 90% 90% 94% 98% 92% 95% 94%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 10% 10% 6% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 63% 66% 51% 82% 46% 61% 80% 51% 62% 76% 50% 60% 7%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 40% 15% 44% 31% 18% 41% 30% 21% 41% 30% 20%
Important 93% 94% 91% 98% 90% 93% 98% 91% 91% 97% 91% 90% 98%
Not very Important 5% 5% 7% 2% 9% 6% 1% 6% 7% 2% 7% 7% 2%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not Important 7% 6% 9% 2% 10% 7% 2% 9% 9% 3% 9% 10% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (481) (526) (461) (B07) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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191. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 42% 61% 50% 54% 54% 63% 57% 44% 50%  49% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 21% 25% 27% 23% 22%  23% 28% 23% 26% 23% 24%
Important 76% 71% 81% 75% 82% 77% 84% T79% 72% 73% 75% 79% 75%
Not very Important 15% 18% 12% 16% 9% 17% 9% 15% 18% 17% 16% 14% 17%
Unimportant 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 6% 7% 5% 10%  10% 9% 7% 8%
Not Important 24% 29% 19% 25% 18% 23% 16% 21% 28% 27% 25% 21% 25%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 52% 53% 70% 34% 4%  44%  41%  T71%  46% 39% 70% 44% 37%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 23% 26% 16% 31% 24% 21% 28% 24% 22% 29% 25%
Important 76% 77% 93% 60% 90% 76% 64% 92% 74% 63% 92% 74% 61%
Not very Important 15% 14% 5% 24% 8% 13% 23% 6% 15% 25% 6% 16% 25%
Unimportant 8% 9% 2% 16% 2%  11%  13% 2%  12%  12% 2% 11% 14%
Not Important 24% 23% 7% 40% 10% 24% 36% 8% 26% 37% 8% 26% 39%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B08) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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19J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 49% 59% 50% 69% 58% 57%  52% 56% 51% 57% 52% 54%
Somewhat Important 30% 32% 29% 32% 25% 30% 32% 35% 21%  29%  30% 31% 29%
Important 84% 81% 88% 82% 94% 88% 88% 87% 83% 80% 87% 83% 82%
Not very Important 11% 13% 10% 13% 5% 9% 11%  11% 9%  15% 9% 12% 14%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not Important 16% 19% 12% 18% 6% 12% 12% 13% 17% 20% 13% 17% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (702) (887) (1,038) (201) (199) (288) (371) (533) (397) (587) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 54% 57% 75% 36% % 53% 41% 71% 52% 38% 72% 48% 36%
Somewhat Important 30% 27% 21% 35% 23% 35% 31% 23% 31% 3% 22% 36% 37%
Important 84% 84% 96% 70% 95% 88% 72% 94% 83% 75% 94% 84% 73%
Not very Important 11% 12% 3% 22% 4% 10% 21% 4%  12%  18% 4% 9% 20%
Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 8% 1% 2% % 2% 5% % 1% 6% %
Not Important 16% 16% 4% 30% 5% 12% 28% 6% 17% 25% 6% 16% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,442) (732) (559) (480) (526) (460) (B0OB) (572) (411) (757) (272) (560)
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19K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 49% 57% 52% 56% 55% 58%  45% 57% 51% 53% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 36% 39% 34% 37% 35% 33% 36% 43% 30% 38% 34% 37% 40%
Important 89% 88% 91% 89% 91% 89% 94% 88% 88% 90% 87% 92% 91%
Not very Important 7% % % 8% 4% 9% 4% 9% 7% % 8% 5% 7%
Unimportant 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Not Important 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 6% 12% 12% 10% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 56% 69% 43% 67% 47% 48% 67% 50% 41% 66% 45% 42%
Somewhat Important 36% 35% 28% 41% 27%  44% 38% 28% 3%  45% 28% 38% 44%
Important 89% 90% 97% 85% 95% 91% 86% 94% 88% 86% 95% 84% 86%
Not very Important 7% 7% 3% 10% 4% 6% 9% 4% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 5% 1% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% % 5%
Not Important 11% 10% 3% 15% 5% 9% 14% 6% 12% 14% 5% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B08) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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19L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 46% 59% 49% 65% 54% 50%  49%  52% 60%  54% 55% 49%
Somewhat Important 30% 31% 28% 33% 22% 27% 33%  33% 30% 22% 28% 30% 33%
Important 83% 77% 87% 82% 87% 81% 83% 82% 82% 83% 82% 85% 82%
Not very Important 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 11% 12% 10% 12%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Not Important 17% 23% 13% 18% 13% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 55% 62% 48% 56% 52% 52% 60% 51% 47% 60% 50% 47%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 27% 29% 2%  32%  30% 21% 27%  35% 28% 24% 34%
Important 83% 83% 89% 77% 84% 84% 81% 87% 78% 82% 88% 74% 81%
Not very Important 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 10% 14% 12% 10% 16% 12%
Unimportant 6% 6% 3% 10% 3% 4% 8% 2% 8% % 2% 9% %
Not Important 17% 17% 11% 23% 16% 16% 19% 13% 22% 18% 12% 26% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B08) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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19M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 59% 56% 62% 58% 60% 62% 52%  48% 65% 69%  58% 58% 58%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 31% 33% 34% 39% 36% 26% 25%  30% 35% 31%
Important 90% 88% 92% 89% 93% 96% 91% 85% 91% 93% 88% 93% 89%
Not very Important 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 2% 6% 12% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 3% 0% 3% 0% 2%
Not Important 10% 12% 8% 11% 7% 4% 9%  15% 9% 7%  12% 7% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 59% 62% 46% 82% 41% 56% 80% 49% 52% 77% 47% 47% 78%
Somewhat Important 31% 28% 39% 16% 40% 35% 18% 38% 33% 21% 39% 35% 20%
Important 90% 91% 85% 98% 81% 91% 98% 87% 85% 98% 86% 82% 98%
Not very Important 8% 7% 11% 2% 14% 9% 2% 10% 11% 2% 11% 13% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 3% 6% 0%
Not Important 10% 9% 15% 2% 19% 9% 2% 13% 15% 2% 14% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (481) (526) (461) (B07) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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19N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 39% 34% 44% 35% 56% 40% 41% 38% 36% 43%  45% 36% 33%
Somewhat Important 42% 44% 41% 44% 36% 40% 2%  49%  41%  38%  38% 44% 50%
Important 82% 78% 85% 79% 93% 80% 83% 87% 77% 81% 83% 80% 82%
Not very Important 14% 15% 13% 16% 4% 15% 14%  11% 15% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Unimportant 5% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6%
Not Important 18% 22% 15% 21% 7% 20% 17% 13% 23% 19% 17% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 39% 40% 44% 35% 42% 38% 35% 47% 35% 34% 44% 39% 33%
Somewhat Important 42% 40% 46% 34% 47%  45% 38% 41%  47%  40% 45% 43% 40%
Important 82% 81% 90% 69% 89% 84% 73% 88% 82% 74% 90% 82% 73%
Not very Important 14% 13% 9% 19% 10% 13% 17% 11% 14% 16% 10% 14% 18%
Unimportant 5% 6% 1% 11% 1% 3%  10% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 10%
Not Important 18% 19% 10% 31% 11% 16% 27% 12% 18% 26% 10% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (481) (526) (461) (B07) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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190. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 7% 77% 7% 76% 76% 83% 74%  73% 78% 83%  80% 78% 2%
Somewhat Important 19% 18% 19% 20% 18% 15% 19% 20% 19% 16%  16% 17% 25%
Important 95% 95% 96% 95% 93% 98% 93% 93% 97% 99% 95% 96% 97%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 7% 80% 65% 95% 64% 73% 95% 66% 73% 93% 67% 68% 92%
Somewhat Important 19% 17% 30% 4% 29%  22% 4% 29%  22% 4% 29% 24% 5%
Important 95% 97% 95% 99% 94% 95% 98% 95% 95% 97% 95% 92% 97%
Not very Important 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 5% 3% 5% 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (B08) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)

48



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 15 - 17, 2024 - 1592 U.S. Adult Citizens

20. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 25% 22% 28% 25% 23% 27% 25% 25% 25% 25% 28% 26% 23%
Immigration 12% 15% 9% 15% 3% 5% 3% % 15% 20% 11% 14% 10%
Abortion 10% 8% 13% 8% 18% 13% 11% 11% 11% 8% 11% 11% 10%
Jobs and the economy 10% 11% 9% 9% 16% % 16%  12% 8% 6%  10% 12% 8%
Health care 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 14% 10% 10%  10% 5%  10% 9% 5%
Climate change and the environment 8% 9% 6% 9% 5% 6% 11% 9% 5% 7% 5% 6% 13%
National Security 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 5% 4%
Civil rights 4% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Taxes and government spending 3% 5% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Education 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 98%  100% 101% 98% 98% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886) (1,039) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (533) (396) (587)  (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 25% 23% 15% 32% 17% 28% 30% 19% 26% 32% 19% 27% 31%
Immigration 12% 14% 0% 31% 1% 6%  29% 1% 10% 26% 1% 7% 26%
Abortion 10% 11% 18% 4% 15% 11% %  15% 9% 6% 14% 11% 6%
Jobs and the economy 10% 10% 10% 11% % 10% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Health care 9% 8% 11% 3% 13%  10% 2%  13% 9% 5% 13% 9% 4%
Climate change and the environment 8% 7% 14% 0% 19% 5% 1% 15% 7% 1% 14% 7% 1%
National Security 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 2% 4%  10% 2% 3% 9%
Civil rights 4% 5% 9% 0% 9% 4% 0% 7% 6% 0% 8% 5% 0%
Guns 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Taxes and government spending 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5%
Education 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Civil liberties 2% 3% 5% 0% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Totals 98% 99% 101% 101% 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 98% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,444) (734)  (559)  (482) (526) (460) (B08) (571) (411)  (759)  (271)  (560)
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21. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 18% 19% 16% 24% 22% 14%  16% 20% 21% 1% 15% 22%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 22% 29% 23% 26% 26% 21% 16% 21% 24% 24%
Approve 40% 41% 40% 37% 52% 45% 41% 42% 41% 37%  38% 40% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 23% 18%  15% 9% 5%  13% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 41% 40% 48% 16% 24% 27%  31%  46% 55% 3% 45% 40%
Disapprove 52% 52% 52% 57% 26% 48% 45% 46% 56% 59% 51% 56% 50%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 5% 22% 7% 14%  12% 3% 4%  11% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100%  99% 101%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (534) (397) (589)  (438)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 20% 41% 1% 3%  18% 4%  42% 8% 3% 38% 3% 3%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 45% 2% 37%  29% 5% 41%  21% 3% 42% 18% 3%
Approve 40%  44%  86% 3% 74% 46% 9% 84% 28% 7%  80%  21% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 9% 8% 13%  14% % 9% 15%  10% 11% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 3% 89% 9% 30% 84% 3%  40%  82% 4% 36% 83%
Disapprove 52% 54% 11% 97% 22% 4% 9% 12% 55% 92% 15% 52% 92%
Not sure 8% 2% 3% 0% 3% 10% 0% 5% 1% 1% 5% 27% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734)  (560) (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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22A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 20% 20% 18% 27% 23% 12% 18%  25% 22%  18% 19% 26%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 19% 19% 26% 18% 24%  25%  16% 15%  19% 18% 24%
Approve 40% 41% 39% 37% 53% 41% 37% 43% 41% 37% 37% 37% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 13% 10% 8% 25% 15%  17% 9% 7%  13% 14% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 38% 46% 20% 23% 30% 29% 44%  52% 3% 44% 38%
Disapprove 51% 51% 51% 56% 28% 47% 45% 46% 54% 59%  50% 58% 46%
No opinion 9% 8% 10% 7% 19% 12% 18% 11% 5% 4%  12% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (700) (883) (1,037) (199)  (197)  (286) (370) (532) (395) (587)  (437)  (396)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 20% 23% 46% 2% 41%  20% 4%  45%  10% 3% 42% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 36% 3% 33%  24% 6% 35% 19% 4% 35% 16% 5%
Approve 40% 43% 82% 5% 74% 44% 10% 81% 28% 8% 7% 21% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9% 8% 8% 11% 1% 8% 9% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 3% 87% 8% 29% 82% 3% 40% 78% 4% 37% 79%
Disapprove 51% 52% 11% 95% 19% 46% 90% 12% 53% 91% 15% 51% 91%
No opinion 9% 5% 6% 1% 8%  10% 1% 7%  19% 1% 9% 28% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (1,436) (729)  (556)  (479) (523) (459) (604) (571) (408) (755) (272)  (556)
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22B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 18% 15% 13% 23% 23% 14%  17% 18% 15% 1% 17% 19%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 24% 29% 22% 26% 26% 21% 23% 21% 19% 29%
Approve 40% 43% 38% 37% 52% 45% 41% 43% 39% 38% 37% 36% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 14% 8% 19% 19% 19% 12% 9%  12% 20% 14%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 29% 37% 16% 18% 21% 24%  36% 42% 32% 33% 31%
Disapprove 45% 45% 45% 50% 24% 37% 39% 43% 48% 50% 44% 53% 45%
No opinion 15% 12% 17% 13% 24% 18% 20% 15% 13% 12%  19% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (701) (878) (1,033) (197)  (198)  (285) (370) (531) (393) (584)  (436)  (396)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 19% 36% 2% 33%  16% 5%  36% 9% 3% 34% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 42% 6% 39%  28% 8% 40% 20% 10% 40% 16% 9%
Approve 40%  43%  79% 8% 72% 44% 14% 76% 30% 13%  74%  21%  12%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 9% 15% 10% 21% 13% 9% 16% 1% 11% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 4% 64% 11% 21%  62% 5% 31% 59% 5% 28% 60%
Disapprove 45% 45% 13% 80% 21% 42% 75% 14% 47% 76% 16% 44% 77%
No opinion 15% 12% 9% 12% 7% 15% 11% 10% 23% 10% 10% 34% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,579) (1,434) (727) (558)  (474) (523) (460) (598) (570) (411) (749) (270)  (560)
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22C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 21% 19% 16% 37% 23% 17%  22%  21% 21%  20% 20% 22%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 26% 24% 29% 24% 26% 30% 24% 20% 21% 23% 30%
Approve 45% 45% 45% 41% 66% 48% 43% 51% 44% 1% 42% 43% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 15% 8% 22% 24%  12%  12% 15% 16% 19% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 27% 34% 10% 21% 18% 24%  35% 38% 29% 30% 29%
Disapprove 44% 46% 42% 49% 18% 43% 41% 36% 46% 53% 46% 49% 41%
No opinion 11% 9% 13% 11% 15% 10% 16%  13% 9% 6%  13% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (701) (883) (1,039) (199)  (195)  (285) (370) (533) (396) (586)  (436) (397
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 20% 22% 41% 4% 34%  24% 6% 41% 12% 6% 39% 8% 5%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 43% 6% 30% 28% 10% 40%  26% 8% 41% 22% 9%
Approve 45%  47%  84%  10% 73% 52% 16% 81% 37% 14%  80%  30%  14%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 6% 21% 8% 17%  19% 7% 16%  22% % 20% 21%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 3% 62% 11% 19% 58% 4%  30% 56% 5% 25% 58%
Disapprove 44% 45% 9% 83% 19% 36% 77% 11% 46% 78% 12% 45% 79%
No opinion 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 12% % 8% 1% 8% 8% 25% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,437) (730)  (558)  (478) (524) (460) (602) (571) (411) (753) (272) (559)
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22D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 15% 12% 11% 16% 18% 12%  14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 17%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 23% 22% 32% 20% 25%  22% @ 24% @ 20% 21% 18% 29%
Approve 36% 37% 35% 33% 49% 38% 37% 36% 38% 33% 33% 32% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 13% 21% 16%  21% 7% 8% 12% 17% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 40% 47% 17% 26% 27%  30% 47%  55% 41% 44% 38%
Disapprove 53% 54% 52% 59% 30% 47% 43% 50% 54% 64% 53% 62% 47%
No opinion 11% 8% 13% 8% 21% 15% 20%  14% 7% 3%  14% 6% 7%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,585) (702) (883) (1,038) (199)  (197)  (287) (370) (534) (394) (589)  (436)  (395)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 14% 27% 1% 2%  12% 4%  31% 6% 2% 27% 6% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 47% 2% 40%  27% 5%  45%  19% 4% 45% 12% 4%
Approve 36%  38%  74% 3% 67% 39% 9% 76% 25% 6%  71%  19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 11% 10% 11%  19% 9% 9%  15%  14% 11% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 5% 86% 10% 31% 81% 4%  41%  79% 6% 35% 80%
Disapprove 53% 55% 16% 96% 2% 49% 90% 13% 56% 93% 17% 52% 93%
No opinion 11% 6% 10% 0% 11%  12% 1%  12%  19% 1% 12% 29% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,438) (729) (559) (477) (525) (460) (802) (572) (411) (753) (272)  (560)

55



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 15 - 17, 2024 - 1592 U.S. Adult Citizens

22E. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 21% 20% 19% 26% 25% 17%  18%  24% 21% 19% 19% 26%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 20% 19% 25% 19% 20% 26% 17% 16% 15% 20% 25%
Approve 40% 40% 41% 37% 51% 44% 37% 44% 41% 38% 35% 39% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13% 5% 29% 21%  16% 9% 11% 16% 15% 13%
Strongly disapprove 30% 32% 28% 36% 10% 14% 18% 26% 33% 41% 28% 34% 28%
Disapprove 44% 45% 42% 49% 16% 43% 39% 41% 42% 53% 44% 48% 41%
No opinion 16% 15% 17% 14% 34% 13% 24%  15% 17% 10% 21% 13% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (703) (881) (1,038) (199)  (196)  (287) (372) (531) (394) (585)  (437)  (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 21% 22% 41% 3% 40%  22% 6% 44% 13% 4% 42% 7% 4%
Somewhat approve 20% 22% 37% 6% 32%  22% 6% 34% 1% 7% 33% 16% 6%
Approve 40%  44%  78% 9% 72% 43% 13% 77% 30% 11%  75%  23%  10%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 8% 15% 12% 1% 12% 8% 15% 18% 9% 17% 17%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 4% 65% 8% 18% 64% 4%  29%  59% 5% 23% 60%
Disapprove 44% 45% 12% 80% 20% 34% T6% 12% 44% T7% 14% 39% 77%
No opinion 16% 11% 10% 12% 8% 22% 12% 10% 26% 12% 11% 38% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,438) (731)  (556)  (479) (526) (457) (604) (571) (409) (755) (272)  (557)
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22F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 11% 11% 12% 9% 19% 9% 9% 10% 12% 13% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 24% 22% 30% 31% 2%  271%  23% 18% 20% 22% 29%
Approve 35% 34% 35% 31% 49% 40% 37% 37% 35% 30% 34% 32% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 20% 18% 19% 12% 26% 24%  21% 15% 19% 1% 24% 19%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 30% 37% 15% 19% 18% 24% 39% 43% 32% 34% 31%
Disapprove 51% 54% 48% 56% 26% 45% 41% 45% 54% 62%  49% 58% 50%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 13% 25% 15% 22% 18% 11% 8% 17% 10% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (703) (881) (1,038) (197)  (198)  (287) (370) (532) (395) (585)  (434)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 11% 12% 24% 1% 23%  10% 2%  27% 4% 2% 24% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 42% 6% 41%  27% %  43%  20% 6% 43% 14% 7%
Approve 35%  36%  66% 6% 64% 37% 9% 70% 23% 8%  66%  16% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 17% 17% 16% 25% 19% 14% 21% 22% 16% 20% 21%
Strongly disapprove 32% 35% 3% 71% 9%  22%  65% 4%  31% 62% 4% 30% 63%
Disapprove 51% 53% 21% 88% 25% 47% 84% 19% 52% 85% 21% 49% 84%
No opinion 14% 11% 13% 6% 11%  16% 8% 12% 24% % 13% 34% %
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,438) (732)  (557) (479) (524) (459) (603) (570) (411) (754) (271) (559)
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22G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 13% 11% 20% 13% 11% 12%  16% 13% 15% 11% 15%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 20% 20% 32% 32% 24%  26% 20% 21% @ 21% 22% 28%
Approve 36% 39% 33% 31% 52% 44% 35% 38% 36% 35% 36% 33% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 14% 8% 18% 20%  18% 9%  10% 15% 17% 12%
Strongly disapprove 3% 38% 36% 42% 15% 26% 19% 26%  45% 51% 33% 40% 36%
Disapprove 50% 50% 50% 56% 23% 44% 39% 44% 54% 61% 48% 57% 48%
No opinion 14% 11% 16% 13% 25% 12% 26%  18% 9% 4%  16% 11% 9%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (703) (883) (1,038) (199)  (198)  (287) (372) (532) (395) (586)  (436)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 15% 28% 2% 26%  13% 3%  29% 6% 4% 27% 4% 3%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 46% 2% 40%  27% 5%  42%  20% 5% 41% 17% 5%
Approve 36%  38%  74% 4%  66% 40% 8% T1% 26% 9%  68%  21% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 10% 12% 10% 20% 11% 9% 18%  14% 12% 19% 13%
Strongly disapprove 37% 41% 3% 81% 10% 26%  75% 6% 35% 71% 6% 31% 73%
Disapprove 50% 53% 13% 94% 19% 46% 86% 14% 54% 86% 18% 49% 86%
No opinion 14% 9% 13% 2% 15%  14% 6% 15% 21% 6% 15% 30% 5%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,439) (734)  (556)  (481) (523) (459) (805) (571) (410) (756) (272)  (558)
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22H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 14% 13% 11% 19% 14% 9% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 18% 19% 28% 17% 19%  20% 20% 20% 16% 18% 27%
Approve 33% 35% 31% 30% 47% 31% 28% 36% 34% 34% 29% 31% 44%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 27% 20% 21%  10% 8% 1% 16% 9%
Strongly disapprove 44% 44% 43% 50% 23% 30% 36% 32%  49%  56%  42% 49% 42%
Disapprove 58% 57% 59% 63% 35% 57% 57% 52% 59% 64%  59% 64% 51%
No opinion 9% 8% 10% 7% 18% 11% 15%  12% 7% 2%  12% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (701) (883) (1,035) (199)  (199)  (286) (371) (533) (394) (585)  (436) (397
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 16% 31% 1% 27%  14% 3%  32% 6% 1% 29% 4% 1%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 40% 3% 34%  23% 5% 36% 18% 5% 35% 15% 5%
Approve 33% 37% 1% 4% 61% 37% 8% 67% 24% 6% 64% 19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 16% 5% 20%  17% 7% 18% 14% 11% 20% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 44% 47% 6% 91% 9% 36% 85% 5% 47%  82% 6% 48% 83%
Disapprove 58% 59% 21% 96% 30% 54% 91% 22% 61% 93% 26% 56% 93%
No opinion 9% 4% 8% 0% 10% 10% 1% 10% 15% 1% 10% 24% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,439) (732) (557) (478) (524) (460) (602) (570) (412) (753) (271) (560)
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23. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 0% 3% 5% 6%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 6% 14%  11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Approve 14% 16% 12% 14% 18% 12% 21% 19% 10% 8% 12% 14% 19%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 21% 20% 18% 29% 28% 21%  25% 16% 21% 26% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 20% 29% 25% 24% 25% 17% 18% 30% 33% 20% 27% 31%
Strongly disapprove 30% 34% 27% 34% 18% 20% 19%  27% 37% 33% 29% 35% 27%
Disapprove 55% 54% 56% 59% 42% 45% 36% 44% 67% 66%  49% 62% 58%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 10% 11% 16% 22%  12% 7% 5%  13% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (534) (397) (589)  (438)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 4% 5% 8% 2% 7% 3% 3% 9% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 9% 15% 5% 9% 14% 3% 8%
Approve 14% 16% 20% 12% 19% 14% 12% 24% 7%  10% 21% 5% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20% 17% 15% 20% 5% 25% 19% 17% 19% 26% 17% 22% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 25% 29% 29% 29% 27%  26% 26% 25% 23% 26% 25% 20% 27%
Strongly disapprove 30% 33% 31% 33% 33%  27% 35% 25% 35% 31% 28% 29% 33%
Disapprove 55% 62% 61% 62% 60% 53% 61% 50% 58% 57% 53% 49% 60%
Not sure 11% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% % 10% 15% 7% 9% 23% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734)  (560) (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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24. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 13% 19% 8% 15% % 8% 13% 9%  10% 21% 10% 14% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 27% 17% 13% 21%  21% 24%  24%  19% 23% 28%
Approve 36% 42% 30% 42% 24% 21% 35% 30% 34% 45% 29% 36% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 18% 13% 18% 29% 15% 18% 18% 13% 20% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 35% 33% 29% 32% 25% 32% 37% 33% 30% 36% 33%
Disapprove 49% 44% 53% 46% 47% 61% 40% 50% 55% 46%  50% 53% 47%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 12% 28% 18% 25% 20% 10% 9% 21% 11% 8%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

(1,590) (703) (887) (1,039) (201)  (199)  (287) (372) (534) (397) (589)  (437) (399

Unweighted N

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 13% 16% 8% 26% 6% 9%  26% 8% 10% 22% 7% 8% 22%
Somewhat approve 23% 26% 11% 44% 10% 20% 42% 16% 16%  36% 15% 11% 37%
Approve 36% 42% 18% 70% 16% 28% 68% 24% 26% 58% 22% 19% 58%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 12% 16% 23% 11% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 60% 9% 62% 32% 10% 52% 33% 11% 54% 27% 11%
Disapprove 49% 51% 76% 21% 78% 55% 21% 67% 49% 29% 69% 44% 29%
Not sure 15% 8% 5% 9% 5% 16%  12% 9% 25% 12% 9% 37% 12%
Totals 99% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
(1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (807) (572) (411) (758) (272)  (560)

Unweighted N
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25. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Liberal 6% 5% % % % 3% 12% 5% 6% 4% 6% % 7%
Total Liberal 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 5% 14% 7% 11% 5% 10% 9% 9%
Moderate 29%  33% 25% 29% 27% 27% 16% 31% 25% 38% 29% 30% 28%
Conservative 19%  22% 16% 19%  16% 14% 15% 11% 2% 20% 11% 28% 26%
Very conservative 21%  22% 20% 22% 19% 20% 19% 24% 22% 19% 17% 22% 25%
Total Conservative 40% 43% 36% 42%  36% 35% 34% 35% 46% 38% 29% 50% 51%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 20% 25% 33% 36% 27% 18% 19% 32% 10% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (794) (372) (422) (500)  (99) (111) (118) (160) (277) (239) (313) (214) (164)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very liberal 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4%
Liberal 6% 8% % 10% 9% 3% 8% 6% 4% % 6% 3% 8%
Total Liberal 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 6% 11% 10% 5% 12% 9% 4% 11%
Moderate 29% 32% 13% 49% 9% 38% 41% 15% 31%  39% 14% 27% 43%
Conservative 19% 23% 24% 23% 19% 18% 2% 19% 16% 22% 19% 14% 21%
Very conservative 21% 23% 44% 4% 51%  20% 6% 38% 20% 6% 40% 17% 5%
Total Conservative 40%  46% 68% 27% 70% 37% 30% 57% 35% 27% 59% 32% 25%
Not sure 23% 11% % 12% 9% 19% 18% 18% 28% 22% 18% 37% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (794) (716)  (337) (303) (218) (273) (242) (284) (307) (203) (351) (159) (284)
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26. Harris Sincerity
Do you think Kamala Harris...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what she believes 36% 36% 37% 32% 53% 44% 31% 37% 39% 36% 3% 34% 40%
Says what she thinks people want to hear 48% 49% 46% 56% 19% 33% 38% 39% 53% 58% 43% 53% 51%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 12% 28% 23% 31%  25% 7% 6%  20% 14% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (534) (397) (589)  (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what she believes 36% 40% 78% 3% 65%  42% 8% 74% 2% 5% 72% 19% 4%
Says what she thinks people want to hear 48% 52% 12% 94% 17% 40% 88% 13% 4% 8% 14% 40% 88%
Not sure 16% 8% 10% 3% 17%  18% 3% 14%  26% 8% 13% 40% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734)  (560) (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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27. Harris Leadership Abilities
Would you say Kamala Harris is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 27% 24% 29% 22% 43% 28% 21% 30% 2%  21%  26% 24% 31%

Somewhat strong 24% 24% 25% 24% 29% 27% 41% 26% 20% 13% 22% 26% 25%
Somewhat weak 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 24% 20% 17% 11% 11% 16% 16% 11%
Very weak 35% 38% 32% 41% 12% 21% 18% 26% 2%  49%  35% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (703) (884)  (1,038) (201) (197) (288) (373) (530) (396) (587) (436) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 27% 29% 59% 0% 51%  26% 6% 58% 1% 3% 54% 14% 3%
Somewhat strong 24% 22% 37% 4% 36%  33% 5% 3% 31% 5% 39% 32% 5%
Somewhat weak 14% 11% 4% 15% 9% 15% 16% 4% 19%  20% 6% 25% 19%
Very weak 35% 38% 0% 81% 5% 26%  74% 1% 33% 71% 1% 30% 73%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,443) (733) (560) (482) (524) (461) (607) (568) (412) (758) (268) (561)
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28. Harris Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with her, do you like or dislike Kamala Harris as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 26% 23% 28% 23% 43% 23% 17% 28% 28%  29%  26% 25% 29%
Like somewhat 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 20% 29% 18% 15% 7%  15% 14% 19%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 17% 19% 17% 22% 23% 21% 18% 18% 15%  21% 17% 15%
Dislike somewhat % 6% % 7% 3% 11% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8%
Dislike a lot 28% 29% 26% 34% 6% 13% 15% 21% 30% 42% 2% 30% 26%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 11% 10% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (704) (887) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (396) (589) (437) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 26% 29% 59% 1% 50%  25% 6% 58% 14% 3% 54% 9% 3%
Like somewhat 17% 16% 28% 3% 28%  21% 4%  29% 18% 3% 29% 17% 3%
Neither like nor dislike 18% 15% 10% 18% 12% 24% 16% 10% 23% 21% 13% 27% 20%
Dislike somewhat 7% % 2% 11% 4% 5% 11% 1% 8% 11% 2% 6% 12%
Dislike a lot 28% 31% 0% 66% 5% 18%  62% 0% 25% 59% 1% 20% 60%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 12% 2% 1% 20% 3%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (734) (559) (482) (526) (460) (608) (572) (411) (759) (272) (560)
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29. Harris Temperament
Do you think Kamala Harris has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 50% 49% 51% 46% 67% 51% 60% 53% 48%  39%  48% 46% 58%
No 38% 38% 38% 45% 12% 23% 22% 28% 44%  55%  38% 40% 36%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 8% 21% 26% 18%  19% 7% 6%  14% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887)  (1,040) (201) (198) (288) (372) (534) (396) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 50% 52% 97% 5% 88% 54% 14% 93% 43% 10% 92% 36% 10%
No 38% 41% 1% 86% 6% 30% 79% 4% 35% 78% 3% 32% 78%
Not sure 12% % 2% 9% 6% 16% % 3% 22%  12% 4% 32% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (734) (559) (481) (525) (461) (B608) (571) (411) (759) (271) (560)
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30. Harris Confidence in International Crisis
Are you confident in Kamala Harris’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about her approach?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Confident 42% 41% 44% 39% 59% 42% 45%  46% 43%  34%  40% 40% 50%

Uneasy 44% 46% 42% 51% 18% 31% 29% 35% 49%  59%  44% 48% 41%
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 10% 23% 27% 26%  19% 7% 7%  16% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886) (1,041) (201)  (198)  (287) (373) (534) (396) (588)  (437)  (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Confident 42% 45% 89% 2% 78%  46% 10% 86% 33% 6% 82% 30% 5%
Uneasy 44% 47% 4% 93% 11% 35% 8% 6% 41%  88% 7% 35% 88%
Not sure 14% 8% % 5% 11%  19% 3% 9%  26% % 11% 35% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (607) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)

67



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 15 - 17, 2024 - 1592 U.S. Adult Citizens

31. Harris Honesty

Do you think Kamala Harris is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 42% 41% 44% 39% 58% 45% 47%  43% 44%  36%  42% 3% 49%
Not honest and trustworthy 41% 45% 38% 49% 15% 26% 29%  34%  46% 5%  39% 46% 40%
Not sure 16% 15% 18% 13% 27% 29% 24%  23% 10% 12%  19% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886)  (1,040) (201) (198) (288) (373) (533) (396) (588) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Honest and trustworthy 42% 44% 87% 2% 80% 43% 10% 87% 32% 5% 84% 26% 5%
Not honest and trustworthy 41% 45% 3% 91% 10% 32% 85% 3% 40%  83% 5% 35% 83%
Not sure 16% 11% 10% 8% 9%  25% 6% 10% 28% 12% 12% 39% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (482) (524) (461) (608) (571) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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32. Harris Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Kamala Harris cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 30% 30% 30% 27% 44% 32% 26% 30% 33% 29%  29% 27% 35%
Some 22% 21% 23% 20% 26% 28% 39% 25% 17% 10% 22% 22% 22%
Not much 12% 10% 14% 13% 6% 15% 11% 15% 10% 12% 12% 13% 10%
Doesn't care at all 30% 35% 27% 36% 10% 14% 12% 23%  38% 44% 28% 33% 30%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 3% 14% 11% 12% % 2% 5% 8% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (533) (397) (589) (438) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 30% 32% 65% 1% 58%  30% 8% 66% 18% 3% 61% 16% 3%
Some 22% 18% 28% 6% 30%  29% 8% 28% 26% 11% 32% 22% 11%
Not much 12% 13% 3% 22% 7% 9%  18% 3% 12%  22% 3% 11% 21%
Doesn't care at all 30% 34% 1% 70% 4%  24%  65% 1% 30% 62% 2% 27% 63%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 1% 1% 8% 1% 2%  14% 2% 2% 24% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,444) (733)  (560)  (482) (524) (461) (606) (572) (412) (757) (272) (561)
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33. Trump Sincerity
Do you think Donald Trump...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Says what he believes 47% 47% 48% 52% 35% 40% 39% 38% 52%  58%  45% 52% 50%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 41% 43% 40% 40% 43% 46% 43%  44%  43%  34%  40% 39% 46%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 9% 22% 14% 18%  18% 5% 7%  15% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (703) (886)  (1,040) (200) (198) (287) (371) (534) (397) (588) (437) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Says what he believes 47% 51% 19% 90% 19% 41% 8% 20% 42% 81% 20% 35% 83%
Says what he thinks people want to hear 41% 42% 72% 8% % 43% 13% 69% 39% 14% 70% 36% 13%
Not sure 11% % 9% 2% 9%  16% 2%  11%  19% 5% 11% 29% 4%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (733) (559) (482) (525) (460) (B07) (572) (410) (758) (272) (559)
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34. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 36% 38% 34% 42% 22% 28% 29% 29% 40% 45% 3% 37% 35%
Somewhat strong 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 13% 23% 18% 12% 16% 15% 16% 16%
Somewhat weak 13% 15% 11% 10% 17% 22% 22% 16% 10% 6% 11% 16% 11%
Very weak 34% 31% 37% 31% 45% 37% 27% 37% 38%  32% 3% 30% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886) (1,040) (200) (199) (287) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 36% 39% 4% 81% 8% 26% 76% 6% 31% 74% 6% 23% 75%
Somewhat strong 17% 15% 10% 18% 12% 19% 15% 13% 20% 1% 13% 24% 17%
Somewhat weak 13% 9% 15% 1% 14%  22% 4%  16% 17% 5% 17% 20% 5%
Very weak 34% 36% 70% 0% 66%  33% 5% 65% 32% 3% 63% 33% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,444) (733) (560) (482) (525) (461) (608) (570) (412) (759) (270) (561)
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35. Trump Likability

Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Like a lot 19% 20% 19% 21% 12% 19% 12% 18% 22%  24%  23% 18% 16%
Like somewhat 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12%
Neither like nor dislike 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 12% 14% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 10%
Dislike somewhat 9% 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 13%  10% 6%  10% % 12% 9%
Dislike a lot 44% 41% 46% 43% 46% 44% 43%  43%  47%  39% 39% 42% 51%
Not sure 4% 5% 3% 2% 11% 5% 7% % 1% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (704) (887)  (1,041) (201) (198) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (437) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Like a lot 19% 21% 1% 46% 4%  12%  42% 1% 13%  44% 2% 10% 42%
Like somewhat 12% 13% 3% 25% 3% 10% 24% 3% 12%  23% 3% 8% 24%
Neither like nor dislike 12% 11% 6% 15% 4% 1% 12% 5% 18%  13% % 22% 13%
Dislike somewhat 9% 10% % 10% 5% 13% 11% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Dislike a lot 44% 45% 83% 4% 84% 43% 10% 81%  38% 9% 80% 35% 8%
Not sure 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1%  10% 1% 1% 17% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100%  98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (481) (526) (461) (B607) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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36. Trump Temperament

Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 44% 39% 48% 19% 35% 31% 32% 47%  53%  40% 46% 39%
No 49% 46% 52% 45% 65% 51% 54% 52% 50%  40%  49% 44% 55%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 7% 16% 14% 15%  16% 3% % 11% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886)  (1,039) (201) (199) (288) (373) (533) (396) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 41% 45% 3% 93% 10% 31% 86% 6% 35% 86% 6% 28% 86%
No 49% 50% 93% 2% 87% 55% 10% 90%  48% 6% 90% 45% %
Not sure 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 14% 4% 4%  17% 8% 5% 27% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (607) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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37. Trump Confidence in International Crisis

Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about his approach?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Confident 40% 41% 39% 46% 16% 33% 25% 31% 46%  54%  39% 41% 40%
Uneasy 49% 49% 50% 46% 68% 49% 53% 54% 50%  40%  49% 47% 53%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 8% 16% 18% 22%  15% 4% 6% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (704)  (887)  (1,041) (200) (199) (288) (373) (534) (396) (588) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Confident 40% 45% 2% 94% 9% 29%  84% 5% 33% 84% 4% 25% 85%
Uneasy 49% 50% 93% 2% 87% 57% 10% 89% 4% 10% 90% 41% 9%
Not sure 11% 5% 5% 3% 4%  14% 6% 6%  20% 6% 6% 33% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (482) (525) (461) (607) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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38. Trump Honesty
Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Honest and trustworthy 32% 34% 31% 37% 14% 33% 23%  26% 36% 42%  33% 33% 32%
Not honest and trustworthy 53% 51% 55% 49% 67% 53% 55%  58%  54%  44%  51% 51% 59%
Not sure 15% 16% 14% 14% 20% 14% 22% 16% 9%  15% 16% 17% 9%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (704) (886)  (1,040) (201) (199) (287) (373) (533) (397) (589) (436) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Honest and trustworthy 32% 36% 2% 78% 8% 20% 69% 3% 26% 71% 2% 20% 71%
Not honest and trustworthy 53% 54% 95% 8% 89% 61% 14% 93% 50% 13% 92% 48% 13%
Not sure 15% 10% 4% 14% 3% 18% 1% 4%  24%  16% 6% 32% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (B07) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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39. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 27% 28% 26% 32% 10% 24% 15% 19% 3% 36% 2% 29% 26%
Some 14% 17% 12% 15% 9% 14% 18% 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 15%
Not much 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 15% 23% 12% 5% 6% 9% 12% 9%
Doesn't care at all 43% 40% 45% 40% 56% 43% 36% 47%  48% 37%  44% 41% 49%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 3% 13% 4% 9% % 1% 4% 8% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (704) (887) (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (372) (534) (397) (589) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 27% 31% 1% 68% 5% 16% 63% 2% 20% 61% 2% 15% 59%
Some 14% 14% 3% 25% 5% 15% 22% 3% 17% 24% 4% 16% 25%
Not much 11% 9% 10% 6% 10% 16% 7% 14%  10% 8% 13% 13% %
Doesn't care at all 43% 45% 84% 1% 79%  48% %  78%  41% % 79% 37% 6%
Not sure 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 11% 1% 2% 19% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (482) (525) (461) (608) (571) (412) (759) (271) (561)
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40. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 20% 23% 18% 20% 20% 23% 17%  21%  22%  20% 16% 20% 28%
About the same 23% 26% 21% 24% 23% 24% 271%  26% 22%  20% 25% 21% 26%
Getting worse 47% 43% 51% 50% 37% 40% 36% 41% 53% 56%  48% 51% 43%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 7% 20% 13% 20% 12% 4% 4%  11% 7% 3%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 20% 24% 46% 4% 43%  20% 5%  41%  12% 6% 39% 6% 6%
About the same 23% 22% 33% 13% 29%  29% 16% 35% 19% 16% 33% 20% 14%
Getting worse 47% 49% 16% 82% 23% 41%  75% 17% 54%  73% 20% 52% 75%
Not sure 9% 4% 5% 1% 5% 11% 4% 7%  15% 5% 7% 22% 5%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)

77



The Economist/YouGov Poll

September 15 - 17, 2024 - 1592 U.S. Adult Citizens

41. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 14% 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 17% 10% 10% 7% 12% 22%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 42% 42% 41% 41% 40% 47% 42%  37% 43% 44%  39% 41% 45%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 39% 41% 43% 33% 30% 32%  35%  46%  44%  45% 43% 31%
Not sure 6% 5% 7% 4% 17% 8% 13%  11% 1% 2% 9% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 12% 15% 25% 6% 22%  13% 6% 19% 11% 7% 20% 7% 7%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 42% 41% 54% 29% 50% 45% 33% 59% 30% 35% 56% 30% 32%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 40% 42% 19% 65% 25% 36% 60% 19% 46%  55% 21% 42% 59%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 0% 3% 6% 1% 3% 13% 3% 3% 21% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,692) (1,445) (734)  (560)  (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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42. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that a year from now you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 24% 26% 22% 23% 39% 16% 2%  26% 25% 18% 23% 24% 30%
Just about the same as now 35% 36% 34% 36% 25% 48% 32%  32%  39% 36% 34% 36% 41%
Worse off financially 17% 18% 16% 18% 14% 13% 13% 20% 16% 20%  19% 18% 14%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 23% 23% 22% 28% 22% 20% 26% 24% 22% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (397) (589) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially 24% 29% 40% 19% 38% 21% 19% 36% 19% 1% 35% 15% 17%
Just about the same as now 35% 33% 39% 27% 42%  37% 30% 44% 26% 35% 42% 25% 32%
Worse off financially 17% 16% 7% 25% 8% 19% 21% 6% 24% 22% 8% 28% 22%
Not sure 23% 21% 14% 29% 12%  23% 29% 14% 31% 26% 15% 33% 29%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,692) (1,445) (734)  (560)  (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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43. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 12% 14% 9% 11% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 15%
Equally positive and negative 31% 34% 29% 30% 30% 35% 31% 35% 2% 34% 26% 33% 39%
Mostly negative 42% 38% 46% 44% 37% 41% 3%  36%  45% 47%  41% 44% 40%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 13% 20% 17%  15% 9%  23% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (704) (888) (1,041) (201)  (199)  (288) (373) (534) (397) (589)  (438)  (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Mostly positive 12% 14% 24% 5% 23%  10% 6% 21% % 6% 20% 3% %
Equally positive and negative 31% 32% 44% 21% 40% 37% 21% 45% 26% @ 22% 44% 22% 21%
Mostly negative 42% 44% 23% 65% 27% 35% 64% 22% 42%  63% 24% 39% 62%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 15% 10% 9% 10% 11% 1% 9% 12% 25% 9% 13% 35% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (1,445) (734)  (560) (482) (526) (461) (608) (572) (412) (759) (272) (561)
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44. Interest Rates Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher interest rates 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 21% 22% 24% 17% 15%  25% 19% 14%
The same interest rates 20% 21% 19% 20% 17% 24% 15%  26% 20% 17% 18% 22% 25%
Lower interest rates 28% 32% 25% 31% 20% 25% 19%  22%  32% 38% 19% 30% 43%
Not sure 32% 27% 37% 31% 44% 30% 43% 27% 31% 31% 3% 30% 18%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887) (1,039) (201) (199) (287) (373) (533) (397) (588) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Higher interest rates 19% 18% 12% 23% 13%  20% 23% 14% 20% 23% 15% 20% 24%
The same interest rates 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 19% 23% 14% 23% 22% 12% 22%
Lower interest rates 28% 35% 50% 21% 46% 29% 20% 41% @ 22% @ 22% 41% 13% 21%
Not sure 32% 28% 20% 35% 22%  30% 38% 22% 44% 32% 22% 55% 33%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,445) (734) (560) (482) (526) (460) (608) (571) (411) (759) (271) (560)
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45. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20% 20%  25% 18%  20%  25% 24% 12%
The same rate of inflation 26% 27% 25% 27% 17% 28% 24%  30% 28% 20% 21% 24% 39%
A lower rate of inflation 23% 26% 21% 23% 25% 28% 19% 18% 26% 29% 19% 26% 28%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 30% 37% 24% 37% 27% 28% 31% 35% 26% 20%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887)  (1,041) (199) (199) (287) (373) (534) (396) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A higher rate of inflation 20% 20% 10% 30% 9% 24%  27% 9% 26% 27% 11% 27% 28%
The same rate of inflation 26% 27% 29% 25% 33%  28% 21% 29% 22% 27% 29% 20% 25%
A lower rate of inflation 23% 28% 43% 14% 41% 21% 15% 39% 15% 15% 38% 8% 15%
Not sure 30% 25% 19% 31% 7% 26% 3% 22% 3% 32% 23% 45% 32%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733) (559) (481) (526) (460) (607) (572) (411) (758) (272) (560)
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46. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 27% 30% 24% 26% 24% 28% 26%  30% 23%  21%  30% 28% 23%
The same gas prices 27% 24% 30% 28% 18% 36% 25%  32% 2% 23% 20% 30% 40%
Lower gas prices 16% 19% 14% 15% 24% 16% 10% 10%  22% 19% 18% 15% 16%
Not sure 30% 28% 33% 30% 35% 21% 38% 2% 271%  31%  32% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  101% 101% 99%  99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,041) (201) (199) (288) (373) (533) (397) (589) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Higher gas prices 27% 27% 17% 36% 18% 30% 31% 16% 30% 34% 17% 31% 35%
The same gas prices 27% 30% 37% 22% 3%  28% 20% 3% 21% 23% 37% 16% 21%
Lower gas prices 16% 19% 24% 14% 22%  16% 14% 23% 10% 15% 22% 5% 15%
Not sure 30% 25% 22% 29% 23% 26% 35% 24% 39% 29% 24% 48% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733) (560) (482) (525) (461) (B07) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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47. Grocery Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher grocery prices 32% 34% 31% 32% 24% 36% 30%  36% 28% 3%  34% 36% 29%
The same grocery prices 28% 28% 27% 29% 22% 31% 24%  28%  33% 24% 24% 28% 37%
Lower grocery prices 14% 16% 13% 12% 23% 18% 11% 13% 17%  16%  14% 14% 16%
Not sure 26% 22% 29% 26% 30% 15% 34% 23% 22% 26% 29% 22% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (702) (885)  (1,038) (201) (198) (288) (370) (533) (396) (586) (436) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Higher grocery prices 32% 32% 20% 43% 23%  35% 38% 19% 37% 42% 20% 38% 43%
The same grocery prices 28% 29% 38% 20% 3% 35% 20% 3% 24% 22% 38% 21% 20%
Lower grocery prices 14% 17% 23% 11% 24%  10% 11% 23% 8% 11% 22% 3% 11%
Not sure 26% 22% 18% 26% 19% 20% 31% 21% 31% 26% 20% 38% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,441) (734) (557) (481) (524) (459) (608) (570) (409) (759) (271) (557)
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48. Watched Debate

As you may know, a presidential debate took place on Tuesday, September 10. Did you watch the debate?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| watched the entire debate 40% 40% 39% 42% 34% 36% 28%  32%  46% 49% 35% 37% 50%

| watched part of it 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 20% 23%  19% 16% 19% 15% 20% 21%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 18% 21%  20% 13% 10% 15% 16% 17%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 11% 11% 12% 12% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 8%

| haven’t heard anything about it 15% 14% 15% 12% 23% 16% 20% 18%  13% 8%  23% 12% 4%

Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,588) (702) (886)  (1,038) (201) (199) (287) (372) (533) (396) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

| watched the entire debate 40% 47% 50% 47% 48%  34% 45%  45%  29%  44% 45% 16% 44%

| watched part of it 19% 21% 18% 25% 19% 18% 22% 20% 14% 22% 19% 10% 22%

| watched clips or highlights of the debate 16% 15% 18% 11% 19% 16% 11% 20% 14% 14% 19% 13% 13%
| read or watched news stories analyzing the

debate 11% 10% 9% 12% 9% 14% 12% 8% 16% 11% 9% 17% 12%

| haven’t heard anything about it 15% 6% 5% 6% 4%  18% 9% %  27%  10% 8% 43% 9%

Totals 101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,688) (1,442) (731)  (560)  (482) (524) (461) (605) (571) (412) (756) (271) (561)
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49. Debate Winner

Who do you think did the best job — or won — Tuesday’s presidential debate?
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Kamala Harris 56% 54% 57% 52% 7% 56% 63% 62% 53% 47% 51% 54% 62%
Donald Trump 27% 30% 23% 28% 10% 32% 18% 26% 29% 30%  31% 27% 23%
A tie 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 3% 10% 4% % 9% 6% 9% %
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 14% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (648) (768) (939) (172) (171) (252) (306) (490) (368) (491) (399) (387)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Kamala Harris 56% 55% 96% 11% 88% 64% 16% 93% 56% 15% 93% 58% 14%
Donald Trump 27% 28% 1% 60% 7% 18%  53% 1% 23% 5% 1% 17% 5%
A tie 8% 8% 1% 16% 1% 6% 16% 1% 7%  15% 1% 7% 15%
Not sure 10% 9% 3% 13% 3% 12%  15% 5% 14%  14% 5% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,416) (1,333) (693) (522) (459) (458) (430) (566) (471) (379) (705) (189) (522)
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50. Harris: Explaining or Attacking

During Tuesday’s debate, do you think Kamala Harris spent more time...
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Explaining what she will do if elected president 43% 40% 45% 36%  70% 50% 43% 51% 40% 3%  43% 43% 45%
Attacking Donald Trump 44% 47% 41% 51% 1% 33% 30% 34%  45% 57% @ 44% 41% 43%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 17% 18% 15% 15% 6% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (648) (768) (938) (173) (171) (252) (306) (490) (368) (491) (399) (387)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Explaining what she will do if elected president 43% 43% 78% 8% 1% 46% 11% 73% 39% 13% 72% 42% 11%
Attacking Donald Trump 44% 46% 11% 83% 19% 32% 80% 15% 43% 7% 15% 38% 78%
Not sure 13% 11% 11% 9% 10%  22% 9% 12% 18% 11% 13% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (1,333) (694) (521) (460) (458) (430) (567) (471) (378) (706) (189) (521)
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51. Trump: Explaining or Attacking
During Tuesday’s debate, do you think Donald Trump spent more time...
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Explaining what he will do if elected president 29% 33% 25% 31% 14% 28% 19% 26% 30% 37% 32% 28% 28%
Attacking Kamala Harris 57% 53% 60% 54%  73% 54% 63% 58% 56%  52%  54% 57% 59%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 14% 14% 18% 18% 16% 14% 11% 14% 15% 13%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,416) (647) (769)  (938) (173)  (171)  (252) (305) (491) (368) (491)  (399)  (387)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Explaining what he will do if elected president 29% 31% 3% 63% 8% 21% 56% 5% 26% 57% 4% 20% 58%
Attacking Kamala Harris 57% 57% 88% 21% 81% 61% 29% 84% 57% 26% 84% 59% 26%
Not sure 14% 13% 9% 16% 11% 18% 14% 10% 17% 17% 11% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,416) (1,333) (693)  (522)  (459) (458) (430) (566) (471) (379) (705) (189)  (522)
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52A. Honesty During Debate — Kamala Harris

Of the statements made by each candidate during the debate, about how many were truthful?
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of them 13% 12% 13% 10% 24% 18% 11% 13% 15% 12% 17% 12% 10%
Most of them 31% 33% 29% 30% 36% 32% 35% 35% 28% 27% 27% 30% 38%
Half of them % 7% 7% 6% 11% 6% 13% 9% 5% 4% 6% % 9%
Some of them 21% 23% 19% 23% 15% 17% 18% 21% 21% 25% 21% 23% 20%
None of them 20% 19% 21% 23% 7% 19% 11% 15% 25% 27% 21% 21% 18%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% % 6% 9% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,412) (647) (765) (935) (172) (171) (252) (304) (489) (367) (488) (399) (386)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
All of them 13% 14% 27% 1% 20%  14% 4%  27% 8% 1% 24% 11% 1%
Most of them 31% 32% 61% 2% 60%  34% 4%  52%  32% % 55% 26% 6%
Half of them 7% 6% 3% 7% 4% 9% % 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Some of them 21% 21% 5% 37% 7%  22%  35% 7%  23%  36% % 24% 36%
None of them 20% 22% 0% 46% 3% 12%  43% 1% 21% 41% 1% 18% 42%
Not sure 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%  10% % 7%  10% 6% % 13% %
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,412) (1,331) (692) (521) (459) (455) (429) (566) (469) (377) (703) (189) (520)
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52B. Honesty During Debate — Donald Trump

Of the statements made by each candidate during the debate, about how many were truthful?
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
All of them 12% 12% 12% 13% 7% 16% 10% 9% 16% 12% 15% 10% 12%
Most of them 19% 22% 16% 21% 10% 16% 12% 17% 20% 24% 15% 22% 20%
Half of them 8% 9% 7% 9% 4% % 12% 9% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Some of them 25% 26% 25% 26% 19% 23% 33% 27% 19% 26% 21% 28% 32%
None of them 28% 26% 30% 23% 49% 34% 20% 29% 33% 27% 32% 27% 24%
Not sure 8% 5% 9% 7%  10% 5% 14% % 7% 4% 8% 9% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 98% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,410) (645) (765) (932) (173) (171) (251)  (304) (490) (365) (489) (396) (386)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
All of them 12% 13% 2% 27% 3% 6%  26% 2% 10%  25% 2% 5% 26%
Most of them 19% 21% 2% 44% 4%  14%  38% 3% 18%  38% 2% 17% 37%
Half of them 8% 7% 4% 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 6%  10% % 8% 9%
Some of them 25% 25% 33% 14% 20% 32% 16% 28% 31% 18% 31% 30% 18%
None of them 28% 29% 56% 1% 51%  29% 5% 53% 25% 4% 51% 27% 3%
Not sure 8% 4% 4% 4% 5%  10% 6% 7%  10% 6% % 12% %
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,410) (1,327) (693) (517) (460) (455) (426) (565) (469) (376) (704) (188) (518)
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53. How Debate Made You Feel

How did this debate make you feel? Select all that apply.
Among people who watched or read something about the debate

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Optimistic 26% 28% 24% 24% 39% 27% 24% 28% 24% 28%  25% 24% 31%
Pessimistic 19% 20% 18% 20% 10% 17% 15% 20% 18% 22% 13% 18% 23%
Inspired 15% 14% 16% 11% 31% 14% 11% 16% 14% 18% 18% 13% 14%
Annoyed 41% 40% 41% 45% 20% 35% 31% 37% 46% 45%  35% 39% 46%
Entertained 21% 20% 22% 18% 36% 30% 34% 25% 19% 12% 22% 22% 17%
Informed 20% 20% 20% 16% 39% 20% 22% 20% 19% 20%  25% 15% 18%
Bored 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 4%
Angry 28% 29% 27% 31% 12% 26% 22% 24% 31% 31%  25% 28% 29%
Confused 11% 11% 10% 11% 4% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 8% 10% 13%
Anxious 28% 22% 33% 30% 12% 30% 37% 24% 26% 26%  21T% 28% 29%
Happy 12% 12% 12% 10% 19% 16% 9% 18% 9% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Tired 16% 16% 16% 19% 11% 7% 25% 19% 14% 10% 12% 17% 16%
Patriotic 9% 9% 9% 8% 13% 14% 12% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% %
None of the above 7% 6% 9% 7%  12% 6% 7% 5% 11% 6%  10% 5% 6%
Unweighted N (1,417) (648) (769) (939) (173) (171) (252) (306) (491) (368) (492) (399) (387)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Optimistic 26% 28% 49% 9% 46%  27% 9% 51% 14% 9% 47% 8% 8%
Pessimistic 19% 20% 10% 26% 11% 21% 2% 9% 24%  26% 10% 28% 26%
Inspired 15% 16% 27% 6% 24%  13% 8%  29% 6% 6% 27% 2% 6%
Annoyed 41% 42% 28% 57% 31% 36% 56% 26% 46% 51% 27% 46% 54%
Entertained 21% 21% 33% 9% 30% 22% 11% 34% 20% 9% 32% 25% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Informed 20% 20% 31% 11% 2% 20% 12% 33% 12% 12% 30% 10% 12%
Bored 6% % 3% 10% 3% 6% 9% 3% 9% 8% 3% 12% 8%
Angry 28% 29% 19% 38% 20% 25% 41% 16% 32% 3% 18% 26% 40%
Confused 11% 12% 8% 16% % 9%  15% % 9% 15% % 10% 15%
Anxious 28% 27% 23% 29% 25% 26% 32% 23% 31% 30% 25% 24% 31%
Happy 12% 12% 22% 3% 20%  13% 4%  24% 6% 4% 22% 3% 3%
Tired 16% 16% 13% 17% 16% 19% 16% 12% 22% 16% 13% 18% 19%
Patriotic 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 6% 9%  12% 6% 8% 11% 4% 8%
None of the above % 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5%  12% 6% 5% 21% %
Unweighted N (1,417) (1,334) (694) (522) (460) (458) (430) (567) (471) (379) (706) (189) (522)
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54. Harris Sign Law Restoring Roe v. Wade

If Kamala Harris is elected president and Congress passes a law restoring abortion rights to what they were under Roe v. Wade, do you think she would

sign it?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Yes 74% 74% 75% 7% 63% 69% 66% 64% 80% 8% 67% 78% 86%
No 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 16% 9% 15% 8% 5% 12% 8% 7%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 14% 28% 15% 25% 21% 12% 9%  21% 14% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (702) (888)  (1,039) (201) (199) (287) (372) (534) (397) (589) (437) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 74% 81% 88% 76% 86% 68% 79% 85% 68% 70% 85% 55% 72%
No 9% 8% 6% 11% 9% 9% 11% % 6% 15% 6% % 14%
Not sure 16% 10% % 12% 6% 23% 10% 8% 26%  15% 9% 38% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (732) (560) (480) (526) (461) (607) (571) (412) (757) (272) (561)
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55. Trump Sign Abortion Ban
If Donald Trump is elected president and Congress passes a law banning abortion nationwide, do you think he would sign it?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 46% 42% 49% 45% 49% 45% 40% 49% 48% 45% 48% 46% 45%
No 32% 35% 30% 34% 23% 34% 32% 25% 33%  40% 31% 31% 39%
Not sure 22% 23% 20% 21% 28% 22% 28% 27% 19% 15%  21% 23% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (702) (887) (1,039) (201) (198) (287) (372) (533) (397) (588) (438) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 46% 48% 69% 26% 69% 46% 29% 66% 38% 32% 66% 35% 28%
No 32% 36% 18% 56% 16% 30% 52% 18% 32%  48% 17% 27% 51%
Not sure 22% 16% 13% 18% 15% 24% 20% 16% 30% 20% 17% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (732) (560) (479) (526) (461) (606) (572) (411) (757) (272) (560)
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56A. Belief in Trump Statements — Democrats want migrants to come into the country illegally so they will vote

Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 25% 29% 23% 31% 10% 12% 12% 18% 33%  35% 24% 29% 25%
Probably true 16% 16% 16% 16% 11% 20% 18% 14% 15% 18% 15% 15% 19%
Probably false 9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 17% 18%  10% 7% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Definitely false 38% 37% 39% 35% 50% 40% 32%  44%  40% 35% 38% 36% 43%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 20% 10% 20% 14% 5% 8% 15% 10% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (703) (882)  (1,036) (200) (199) (287) (372) (532) (394) (587) (436) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 25% 30% 3% 63% 6% 15% 58% 4%  20% 53% 3% 14% 54%
Probably true 16% 16% 5% 27% % 19%  24% 6% 16% 26% 6% 16% 27%
Probably false 9% 7% 9% 4% 9%  14% 6%  10% 9% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Definitely false 38% 41% 79% 2% 4%  41% % 75%  32% 6% 74% 25% 5%
Not sure 11% 5% 4% 4% 4%  11% 5% 5%  23% 6% 6% 34% 6%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (1,439) (729) (559) (481) (523) (459) (603) (571) (411) (754) (271) (560)
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56B. Belief in Trump Statements — Haitian immigrants are abducting and eating pet dogs and cats
Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 9% 10% % 9% 6% 6% 8% % 10%  10% 9% 9% 8%
Probably true 18% 21% 16% 21% 8% 21% 15%  22% 18% 1% 18% 19% 20%
Probably false 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 17% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 12% 15%
Definitely false 43% 42% 43% 41% 51% 42% 30%  42%  44%  44%  41% 39% 47%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 16% 25% 14% 24% 15% 18% 16% 19% 20% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  102% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (703) (884)  (1,038) (201) (199) (288) (368) (534) (397) (586) (437) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 9% 10% 1% 19% 3% 6% 18% 1% 9%  15% 1% 8% 17%
Probably true 18% 19% 5% 37% % 18%  32% 6% 17%  34% 5% 14% 34%
Probably false 13% 12% 7% 15% 6% 15% 17% 8% 15% 16% 8% 16% 16%
Definitely false 43% 46% 79% 9% 78% 43% 15% 75% 35% 15% 75% 28% 14%
Not sure 18% 14% 9% 19% 6% 18% 19% 10% 25% 19% 10% 33% 20%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  99% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,440) (731) (559) (482) (524) (460) (B0O5) (571) (411) (756) (272) (559)
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56C. Belief in Trump Statements — In some states it is legal to kill a baby after birth
Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 19% 22% 16% 19% 20% 15% 14% 16% 21%  22%  21% 19% 15%
Probably true 11% 13% 10% 11% 5% 17% 12% 13% 10% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Probably false 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% % 11% 9% 6% 7% % 6% 13%
Definitely false 49% 44% 54% 50% 42% 49% 48%  47%  52%  47%  46% 50% 52%
Not sure 13% 14% 13% 11% 23% 12% 15% 16% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (704) (883)  (1,037) (201) (199) (287) (371) (534) (395) (587) (437) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 19% 19% 6% 34% 8% 15% 33% 7% 20% 29% 8% 17% 31%
Probably true 11% 12% 4% 21% 6% 12% 17% 4% 11% 19% 4% 11% 20%
Probably false 8% 8% 4% 11% 4% 9%  12% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9%
Definitely false 49% 52% 80% 19% 7% 52% 25% 74%  42% 29% 75% 37% 27%
Not sure 13% 10% 5% 14% 6% 12%  14% 7% 20% 13% % 28% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (1,441) (731)  (559)  (481) (524) (460) (604) (572) (411) (755) (272) (560)
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56D. Belief in Trump Statements — Public schools are providing students with sex-change operations

Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 5% 3%
Probably true 11% 14% 8% 11% 12% 9% 14% 10% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11%
Probably false 15% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% 14% 17% 14% 13% 16% 14% 17%
Definitely false 54% 53% 54% 55% 47% 54% 45% 53% 58% 57% 49% 56% 60%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 13% 24% 14% 21% 16% 13% 13% 18% 14% 9%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (703) (886)  (1,038) (201) (199) (288) (371) (533) (397) (587) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 5% 5% 1% 10% 1% 3%  10% 1% 4%  11% 1% 3% 11%
Probably true 11% 12% 4% 20% 3% 12%  19% 4% 11% 18% 5% 10% 18%
Probably false 15% 15% 7% 24% 9% 13% 23% 9% 12% 23% 8% 15% 22%
Definitely false 54% 57% 81% 29% 81% 57% 32% 76% 47% 3% 77% 40% 35%
Not sure 15% 12% % 16% 6% 15% 16% 9%  25% 12% 9% 32% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (733) (559) (482) (524) (461) (606) (572) (411) (757) (272) (560)
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56E. Belief in Trump Statements — Tariffs on imported Chinese goods are paid by China, not Americans

Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 9% 12% % 10% 5% 9% 6% 8% 11% 12%  10% 10% 9%
Probably true 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 21% 14% 12% 16% 14% 16% 17%
Probably false 17% 20% 14% 18% 15% 13% 21% 20% 15% 13% 17% 20% 16%
Definitely false 28% 31% 25% 28% 26% 31% 16% 24% 33%  36% 24% 29% 35%
Not sure 31% 22% 39% 28% 41% 33% 37% 34% 30% 24%  34% 26% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (703) (885) (1,038) (201) (198) (288) (371) (533) (396) (586) (437) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 9% 10% 3% 17% 4% 6%  19% 4% 9%  16% 3% 7% 17%
Probably true 15% 16% 10% 24% 6% 18% 22% 10% 13% 22% 10% 14% 21%
Probably false 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 20% 1% 15% 16% 20% 15% 18% 19%
Definitely false 28% 34% 51% 17% 4%  29% 17% 41%  22%  20% 42% 14% 19%
Not sure 31% 25% 23% 26% 2%  27% 25% 30% 40% 22% 30% 48% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,442) (732)  (559)  (481) (525) (461) (606) (571) (411) (757) (271) (560)
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56F. Belief in Trump Statements — The U.S. inflation rate is at its highest point in history

Do you think the following statement is ...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Definitely true 20% 21% 20% 20% 20% 22% 20%  21% 22%  18%  28% 20% 10%
Probably true 24% 20% 27% 22% 25% 29% 28%  30% 19% 19% 23% 25% 28%
Probably false 16% 17% 14% 19% 8% 9% 14%  16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 16%
Definitely false 23% 29% 19% 23% 19% 28% 18% 17% 2%  31% 13% 27% 36%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 16% 29% 11% 21% 17% 17% 14%  21% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (700) (886)  (1,037) (199) (199) (288) (371) (533) (394) (585) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Definitely true 20% 20% 8% 33% 10% 20% 31% 8% 23% 31% 8% 23% 32%
Probably true 24% 24% 16% 32% 16% 24% 30% 1% 22% @ 32% 18% 23% 30%
Probably false 16% 16% 18% 14% 21% 14% 14% 19% 14% 13% 19% 12% 13%
Definitely false 23% 29% 47% 11% 41% 26% 12% 39% 18% 12% 38% 13% 12%
Not sure 17% 12% 12% 11% 13% 17% 13% 17% 23% 12% 16% 29% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,441) (733) (558) (482) (523) (459) (B607) (569) (410) (758) (269) (559)
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57. Celebrity Involvement in Politics
Do you think that celebrities should. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Publicly endorse political candidates they

support 34% 34% 35% 31% 44% 38% 31%  41% 3%  32% 31% 33% 45%
Not speak publicly about politics 42% 42% 41% 47% 23% 35% 37%  33%  46%  49%  41% 48% 39%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 22% 33% 27% 32%  26% 20% 19% 2% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (703) (887)  (1,039) (201) (199) (288) (373) (534) (395) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Publicly endorse political candidates they

support 34% 39% 63% 12% 64% 36% 14% 60% 26% 16% 58% 20% 15%
Not speak publicly about politics 42% 43% 14% 76% 12% 37% 74% 14% 42% 72% 15% 38% 2%
Not sure 24% 18% 23% 12% 24% 26% 12% 27% 32% 12% 26% 42% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,590) (1,443) (733)  (559)  (482) (524) (461) (807) (572) (411) (758) (272)  (560)
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58. Taylor Swift Harris Endorsement Effect

Taylor Swift recently endorsed Kamala Harris for president. Do you think her endorsement will have a positive or negative effect on Harris’ campaign?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very positive 25% 21% 28% 21% 39% 30% 23% 27% 25% 23% 25% 27% 23%
Somewhat positive 33% 34% 32% 37% 23% 25% 39% 35% 31% 28% 28% 36% 44%
Neither positive nor negative 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 20% 18% 17% 23% 25% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat negative 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 12% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Very negative 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 7% 7% 4% 3%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13% 13% 10% 11% 16% 9% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (703) (885) (1,039) (200)  (198)  (287) (371) (533) (397) (588)  (437)  (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very positive 25% 28% 47% 7% 43%  25% 11%  46% 19% 8% 43% 16% 8%
Somewhat positive 33% 34% 40% 25% 44%  371% 24% 38% 30% 30% 42% 21% 29%
Neither positive nor negative 21% 22% 10% 36% 9% 21% 35% 11% 22% 32% 10% 23% 33%
Somewhat negative 4% 4% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 6% 1% % 6%
Very negative 5% 6% 1% 13% 2% 4%  10% 1% 4%  11% 1% 3% 11%
Not sure 12% % 2% 12% 1% 8%  15% 3% 19%  14% 3% 29% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (1,443) (733)  (559) (482) (525) (460) (607) (570) (411) (758) (270)  (560)
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59. Taylor Swift Endorsement Effect

Does Taylor Swift's endorsement of Kamala Harris in the 2024 presidential election make you more or less likely to vote for Harris?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Much more likely 5% 6% 5% 3% 17% 10% 4% 6% 6% 5% % 4% 7%
Somewhat more likely 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6%
No difference 61% 59% 63% 63% 59% 59% 64%  57% 62% 61% 53% 65% 67%
Somewhat less likely 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 8% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Much less likely 18% 20% 17% 23% 4% 10% 10% 12% 22%  21%  19% 20% 15%
Not sure % % % 4% 14% 8% 13% 9% 4% 4%  12% 5% 2%
Totals 99%  101% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (703) (888)  (1,040) (201) (199) (288) (373) (533) (397) (589) (438) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Much more likely 5% % 13% 1% 10% 6% 2%  13% 2% 1% 12% 1% 1%
Somewhat more likely 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4%
No difference 61% 63% 78% 45% 74% 61% 53% 74% 59%  49% 75% 54% 49%
Somewhat less likely 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 7%
Much less likely 18% 21% 0% 45% 3% 15% 38% 0% 18% 38% 0% 16% 39%
Not sure 7% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 1% 5%  16% 0% 5% 26% 1%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (1,444) (733)  (560) (482) (525) (461) (607) (572) (412) (758) (272) (561)
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60. Attention to Social Justice

In the past 10 years, do you think that attention to social justice in the U.S. has...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 40% 41% 40% 45% 29% 30% 43% 35% 43%  40%  31% 45% 50%
Stayed the same 23% 26% 19% 22% 21% 30% 27% 25% 19% 21% 24% 22% 22%
Decreased 17% 17% 18% 17% 21% 17% 9% 15% 23% 21% 19% 22% 15%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 17% 29% 23% 21% 24% 16% 18%  26% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (704) (885) (1,039) (201) (198) (287) (371) (534) (397) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Increased 40% 47% 45% 50% 50% 32% 48% 41% 37% 42% 41% 26% 46%
Stayed the same 23% 22% 23% 20% 22%  28% 19% 26% 18% 23% 24% 23% 22%
Decreased 17% 20% 21% 17% 17% 24% 15% 17% 16% 19% 19% 13% 18%
Not sure 20% 12% 11% 13% 12% 16% 17% 15% 28% 15% 16% 39% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 99%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (734) (559) (481) (526) (461) (B608) (569) (412) (759) (269) (561)
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61. Effect of Increased Attention to Social Justice
Do you think increased attention to social justice makes society. .. ?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off 39% 38% 39% 41% 46% 27% 41% 40% 38% 38% 3% 40% 45%
No difference 19% 21% 17% 16% 19% 33% 26% 16% 19% 15%  20% 21% 17%
Worse off 23% 27% 19% 26% 8% 20% 11% 20% 2%  30% 19% 26% 25%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 17% 27% 20% 22% 23% 17% 18%  24% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,586) (700) (886)  (1,037) (201) (197) (287) (369) (534) (396) (588) (437) (396)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off 39% 42% 67% 17% 72% 3%% 18% 62% 3% 1% 64% 25% 18%
No difference 19% 17% 15% 18% 12%  28% 17% 17% 20% 20% 16% 24% 19%
Worse off 23% 27% 8% 49% 8% 19%  44% 7%  20%  42% 6% 16% 43%
Not sure 19% 14% 10% 17% 8% 18% 20% 14% 23% 21% 13% 35% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (1,440) (730) (559) (478) (526) (460) (604) (570) (412) (755) (270) (561)
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62. Colleges Prioritizing Speech

Do you think that colleges should be more focused on...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Stopping hate speech 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 13% 17% 15% 16% 17%
Protecting free speech 25% 32% 19% 28% 15% 21% 25%  25% 21%  23% 21% 27% 29%
Both equally 49% 45% 52% 48% 51% 50% 47% 42% 51% 53% 47% 49% 51%
Not sure 10% 11% 10% 7% 20% 13% 12% 15% 9% 7%  16% 8% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (704) (885) (1,039) (201) (198) (287) (371) (534) (397) (587) (438) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Stopping hate speech 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 17% 16% 12% 20% 16% 12% 18%
Protecting free speech 25% 28% 16% 41% 16% 25% 39% 15% 31% 30% 16% 27% 35%
Both equally 49% 52% 63% 39% 60% 51% 39% 61% 40% 44% 61% 35% 41%
Not sure 10% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7%  18% 6% 7% 26% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (734) (558) (480) (526) (461) (608) (570) (411) (759) (270) (560)
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63. Support Affirmative Action Programs

In order to make up for past discrimination, do you support or oppose special programs which make special efforts to help minorities get ahead?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 18% 15% 21% 12% 43% 25% 19% 20% 17% 16% 18% 17% 19%
Somewhat support 26% 25% 26% 27% 22% 28% 29%  32% 22% @ 22%  23% 27% 33%
Support 44% 40% 47% 39% 65% 53% 47% 52% 38% 39% 41% 44% 52%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 14% 16% 8% 12% 20% 9% 12% 17% 14% 18% 11%
Strongly oppose 22% 27% 17% 27% 3% 15% 8% 15% 30% 32% 18% 24% 26%
Oppose 36% 41% 31% 43% 11% 27% 27% 24% 41% 49% 32% 42% 36%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 18% 24% 20% 25% 24% 20% 12% 27% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (704) (885) (1,040) (201) (197) (287) (371) (534) (397) (587) (438) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 18% 21% 36% 5% 35%  15% 7% 33% 15% 5% 32% 12% 4%
Somewhat support 26% 29% 41% 15% 42% 271% 15% 36% 23% 1% 38% 17% 16%
Support 44% 50% 7% 20% 76% 43% 22% 69% 38% 22% 71% 30% 20%
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 7% 20% 5% 18% 21% 8% 13% 22% 8% 14% 21%
Strongly oppose 22% 25% 3% 50% 6% 18%  46% 3% 22%  42% 3% 16% 45%
Oppose 36% 38% 10% 71% 1% 36% 67% 11% 35% 64% 11% 30% 66%
Not sure 20% 12% 13% 9% 2%  22% 11% 20% 28% 14% 19% 40% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (1,443) (734)  (558)  (481) (526) (460) (608) (569) (412) (759) (270)  (560)
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64. Transgender Student Athletes

Do you support or oppose allowing transgender student athletes to play on sports teams that match their gender identity, rather than the gender they were

assigned at birth?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 12% 14%  12% 7% 5% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat support 10% 8% 11% 8% 10% 14% 11%  14% 7% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Support 19% 16% 21% 17% 21% 26% 25% 26% 14% 13% 18% 20% 22%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 13% 12% 10% 22% 22%  14% 9% 9%  13% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 48% 50% 46% 54% 36% 33% 30% 33% 61% 62%  45% 50% 49%
Oppose 61% 63% 59% 66% 46% 55% 52% 47% 69% 1% 58% 64% 61%
Not sure 20% 21% 20% 18% 32% 19% 23% 27% 17% 16% 24% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,584) (703) (881) (1,038) (200) (195) (287) (369) (B32) (396) (586) (437) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters  Harris  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 9% 10% 18% 1% 22% 4% 3% 16% 10% 1% 16% 10% 1%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 18% 3% 20% 9% 3% 1% 7% 5% 16% 6% 5%
Support 19% 21% 36% 4% 42% 14% 6% 32% 17% 6% 32% 15% 6%
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 16% 6% 15% 1% 7% 17% 13% 9% 18% 11% 8%
Strongly oppose 48% 52% 23% 85% 15% 48% 83% 21% 45% 81% 22% 39% 81%
Oppose 61% 64% 38% 92% 30% 64% 90% 38% 57% 89% 39% 50% 89%
Not sure 20% 15% 26% 4% 28% 22% 5% 30% 26% 5% 29% 35% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,441) (731)  (559)  (479) (524) (460) (604) (569) (411) (755) (269)  (560)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

September 15 - 17, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,846 started the survey after screenouts. 143 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 52 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 17 were removed for attention check failures, and 42 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,592 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 6.654, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.968.

1592
1445 (Registered voters)

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.2% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



